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WALL, CENTERLINE OF COLUMN, OR CENTERLINE OF ROUGH 
OPENINGS, UON. CONTACT ARCHITECT FOR CLARIFICATIONS.

2. DOORS AND CASED OPENINGS INDICATED ADJACENT TO WALL 
INTERSECTIONS SHALL BE LOCATED WITH THE EDGE OF FINISH 
OPENING SIX INCHES FROM THE ADJACENT WALL AT THE EXTERIOR 
AND FOUR INCHES FROM THE ADJACENT WALL.

3. SEE SHEET A-540 & A-620 FOR WINDOW LEGEND AND DETAILS.

4. SEE SHEET A-545 & A-615 FOR DOOR SCHEDULE AND DETAILS.

5. SEE SHEET A-605 FOR WALL ASSEMBLIES.

6. INSTALL BLOCKING FOR GRAB BARS IN ALL BATHROOM WALLS 
SURROUNDING WATER CLOSET, BATHTUB AND SHOWER. REF A-501.

7. HANDRAILS SHALL RETURN TO A WALL, GUARD OR THE WALKING 
SURFACE OR SHALL BE CONTINUOUS TO THE HANDRAIL OF AN 
ADJACENT STAIR FLIGHT OR RAMP RUN - PER IBC 1012.5.

8. CONTRACTOR SHALL INSTALL FURRING, SHIMS AND ADDITIONAL 
LAYERS OF GYPSUM BOARD AS NECESSARY TO ACHIEVE FLUSH 
FINISH WHERE SURFACES OF ADJACENT WALL OR SHAFT 
ASSEMBLIES ARE NOT, BUT ARE INTENDED TO BE, ALIGNED.

9. SEE SHEETS A-190 THROUGH A-193 FOR TYPICAL UNIT PLANS 
ENLARGED.
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BUILDING D - LEVEL 1 FLOOR PLAN 0' 4' 8' 16'

BUILDING D - UNIT COUNT

NAME UNIT TYPE NUMBER OF UNITS

B1 2 BED - STANDARD 6
B1A 2 BED - TYPE A 1
B2 2 BED - CORNER 9
C1 3 BED - STANDARD 5
C1A 3 BED - TYPE A 1
C2 3 BED - CORNER 1
TOTAL 23
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GENERAL FLOOR PLAN NOTES
1. PLAN DIMENSIONS ARE TO FACE OF STUD, FACE OF CONCRETE 

WALL, CENTERLINE OF COLUMN, OR CENTERLINE OF ROUGH 
OPENINGS, UON. CONTACT ARCHITECT FOR CLARIFICATIONS.

2. DOORS AND CASED OPENINGS INDICATED ADJACENT TO WALL 
INTERSECTIONS SHALL BE LOCATED WITH THE EDGE OF FINISH 
OPENING SIX INCHES FROM THE ADJACENT WALL AT THE EXTERIOR 
AND FOUR INCHES FROM THE ADJACENT WALL.

3. SEE SHEET A-540 & A-620 FOR WINDOW LEGEND AND DETAILS.

4. SEE SHEET A-545 & A-615 FOR DOOR SCHEDULE AND DETAILS.

5. SEE SHEET A-605 FOR WALL ASSEMBLIES.

6. INSTALL BLOCKING FOR GRAB BARS IN ALL BATHROOM WALLS 
SURROUNDING WATER CLOSET, BATHTUB AND SHOWER. REF A-501.

7. HANDRAILS SHALL RETURN TO A WALL, GUARD OR THE WALKING 
SURFACE OR SHALL BE CONTINUOUS TO THE HANDRAIL OF AN 
ADJACENT STAIR FLIGHT OR RAMP RUN - PER IBC 1012.5.

8. CONTRACTOR SHALL INSTALL FURRING, SHIMS AND ADDITIONAL 
LAYERS OF GYPSUM BOARD AS NECESSARY TO ACHIEVE FLUSH 
FINISH WHERE SURFACES OF ADJACENT WALL OR SHAFT 
ASSEMBLIES ARE NOT, BUT ARE INTENDED TO BE, ALIGNED.

9. SEE SHEETS A-190 THROUGH A-193 FOR TYPICAL UNIT PLANS 
ENLARGED.
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GENERAL ROOF PLAN NOTES
1. SEE DETAIL XXA-XXX FOR VENT PIPE PENETRATIONS.

2. SEE XX/A-XXX FOR SATELLITE CONDUIT.

3. PLACE FALL PROTECTION ANCHORS AT SPECIFIED INTERVALS PER MFR INSTRUCTIONS, SEE 
PROJECT MANUAL SECTION XXXXX.
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ATTIC VENTILATION - BUILDING D

NAME AREA

REQUIRED
VENT AREA

- 1/300

PROVIDED
VENT
AREA

% OF
REQ'D

VENTING
3' ABOVE

EAVE
VENTS

% OF
TOTAL
VENT

AREA 3'
ABOVE
EAVE

RIDGE
VENTING

AREA
RIDGE

VENTING

EAVE
VENTING-LOW

TWO 2"
DIAMETER
HOLES/LF

AREA EAVE
VENTING-

LOW
(NFVA 3.14
SQ IN/LF)

EAVE
VENTING-
HIGH TWO

2"
DIAMETER
HOLES/LF

AREA
EAVE

VENTING-
HIGH

LOW
ROOF
JACKS
COUNT

AREA
LOW

ROOF
JACK

HIGH
ROOF
JACKS
COUNT

AREA
HIGH
ROOF
JACK

ROOF
TO

WALL
LENGTH

AREA
ROOF-TO-

WALL
ROOF AREA A 2,397 SF 8.0 SF 8.5 SF 73% 69% 44 LF 4 SF 36 LF 0.7 SF 0 LF 0.0 SF 5 2 SF 5 1.9 SF 0 LF 0.0 SF
ROOF AREA B 68 SF 0.2 SF 0.9 SF 168% 44% 0 LF 0 SF 6 LF 0.1 SF 0 LF 0.0 SF 1 0 SF 1 0.4 SF 0 LF 0.0 SF
ROOF AREA C 1,057 SF 3.5 SF 3.7 SF 43% 41% 0 LF 0 SF 33 LF 0.7 SF 0 LF 0.0 SF 4 2 SF 4 1.5 SF 0 LF 0.0 SF
ROOF AREA D 2,143 SF 7.1 SF 7.3 SF 63% 61% 25 LF 2 SF 26 LF 0.5 SF 0 LF 0.0 SF 6 2 SF 6 2.3 SF 0 LF 0.0 SF
ROOF AREA E 1,783 SF 5.9 SF 6.2 SF 67% 64% 23 LF 2 SF 17 LF 0.3 SF 0 LF 0.0 SF 5 2 SF 5 1.9 SF 0 LF 0.0 SF
ROOF AREA F 1,997 SF 6.7 SF 6.8 SF 68% 67% 29 LF 3 SF 17 LF 0.3 SF 0 LF 0.0 SF 5 2 SF 5 1.9 SF 0 LF 0.0 SF
ROOF AREA G 261 SF 0.9 SF 0.9 SF 44% 40% 0 LF 0 SF 9 LF 0.2 SF 0 LF 0.0 SF 1 0 SF 1 0.4 SF 0 LF 0.0 SF
ROOF AREA H 19 SF 0.1 SF 0.2 SF 0% 0% 0 LF 0 SF 9 LF 0.2 SF 0 LF 0.0 SF 0 0 SF 0 0.0 SF 0 LF 0.0 SF
ROOF AREA I 19 SF 0.1 SF 0.2 SF 0% 0% 0 LF 0 SF 9 LF 0.2 SF 0 LF 0.0 SF 0 0 SF 0 0.0 SF 0 LF 0.0 SF
ROOF AREA J 135 SF 0.4 SF 0.9 SF 85% 40% 0 LF 0 SF 9 LF 0.2 SF 0 LF 0.0 SF 1 0 SF 1 0.4 SF 0 LF 0.0 SF
ROOF AREA K 36 SF 0.1 SF 0.4 SF 0% 0% 0 LF 0 SF 18 LF 0.4 SF 0 LF 0.0 SF 0 0 SF 0 0.0 SF 0 LF 0.0 SF
ROOF AREA L 9 SF 0.0 SF 0.4 SF 0% 0% 0 LF 0 SF 18 LF 0.4 SF 0 LF 0.0 SF 0 0 SF 0 0.0 SF 0 LF 0.0 SF
ROOF AREA M 23 SF 0.1 SF 0.4 SF 0% 0% 0 LF 0 SF 18 LF 0.4 SF 0 LF 0.0 SF 0 0 SF 0 0.0 SF 0 LF 0.0 SF
ROOF AREA N 14 SF 0.0 SF 0.4 SF 0% 0% 0 LF 0 SF 18 LF 0.4 SF 0 LF 0.0 SF 0 0 SF 0 0.0 SF 0 LF 0.0 SF
ROOF AREA O 20 SF 0.1 SF 0.2 SF 0% 0% 0 LF 0 SF 9 LF 0.2 SF 0 LF 0.0 SF 0 0 SF 0 0.0 SF 0 LF 0.0 SF
ROOF AREA P 153 SF 0.5 SF 0.1 SF 0% 0% 0 LF 0 SF 7 LF 0.1 SF 0 LF 0.0 SF 0 0 SF 0 0.0 SF 0 LF 0.0 SF
ROOF AREA Q 36 SF 0.1 SF 0.2 SF 0% 0% 0 LF 0 SF 9 LF 0.2 SF 0 LF 0.0 SF 0 0 SF 0 0.0 SF 0 LF 0.0 SF
ROOF AREA R 60 SF 0.2 SF 0.2 SF 0% 0% 0 LF 0 SF 9 LF 0.2 SF 0 LF 0.0 SF 0 0 SF 0 0.0 SF 0 LF 0.0 SF
ROOF AREA S 46 SF 0.2 SF 0.0 SF 0% 0 LF 0 SF 0 LF 0.0 SF 0 LF 0.0 SF 0 0 SF 0 0.0 SF 0 LF 0.0 SF

PER 2015 IBC WITH WASHINGTON AMENDMENTS, SECTION 1203.2, EXCEPTION 1: THE NET FREE CROSS-VENTILATION AREA SHALL BE PERMITTED TO BE REDUCED TO 1/300 PROVIDED THAT A CLASS I 
OR II VAPOR RETARDER IS INSTALLED ON THE WARM-IN WINTER SIDE OF THE CEILING. AT LEAST 40% AND NOT MORE THAN 50% OF THE REQUIRED VENTING AREA IS PROVIDED BY VENTILATORS 
LOCATED IN THE UPPER PORTION OF THE ATTIC OR RAFTER SPACE.  UPPER VENTILATORS SHALL BE LOCATED NOT MORE THAN 3 FEET BELOW THE RIDGE OR HIGHEST POINT OF THE SPACE, 
MEASURED VERTICALLY, WITH THE BALANCE OF THE VENTILATION PROVIDED BY EAVE OR CORNICE VENTS.  WHERE THE LOCATION OF WALL OR ROOF FRAMING MEMBERS CONFLICTS WITH THE 
INSTALLATION OF  UPPER VENTILATORS, INSTALLTION MORE THAN 3 FEET BELOW THE RIDGE OR HIGHEST POINT OF THE SPACE SHALL BE PERMITTED. 
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GENERAL EXTERIOR ELEVATION NOTES
1. EXHAUST VENTS 3 FT. MINIMUM FROM DOORS AND OPERABLE PORTIONS OF WINDOWS.

2. SEE RCP FOR SOFFIT COLORS.
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TAG DESCRIPTION COLOR

G12 SMOOTH FIBER CEMENT SIDING PANEL SHERWIN WILLIAMS 7047 PORPOISE
G14 SMOOTH FIBER CEMENT SIDING PANEL
G43 FIBER-CEMENT LAP SIDING- 10.75" EXPOSURE
G44 FIBER-CEMENT LAP SIDING- 10.75" EXPOSURE SHERWIN WILLIAMS 7017 DORIAN GRAY
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GENERAL STAIR NOTES
1. MIN HEADROOM CLEARANCE IN STAIRS - 80" MEASURED VERTICALLY FROM THE STAIR NOSING.
2. HANDRAIL HEIGHT - 34"-38", MEASURED VERTICALLY FROM THE NOSING.
3. TOP HANDRAIL EXTENSIONS - NON CONTINUOUS HANDRAILS SHOULD EXTEND 12" 

HORIZONTALLY BEYOND THE TOP RISER.
4. BOTTOM HANDRAIL EXTENSIONS - CONTINUE TO SLOPE FOR THE DEPTH OF ONE TREAD 

BEYOND THE BOTTOM RISER.
5. TREADS AND RISERS IN MEANS OF EGRESS - TREADS 11" MIN AND RISERS 7" MAX
6. PROVIDE SIGN AT EACH LANDING OF EACH INTERIOR EXIT STAIRWAY PER IBC 1023.8 AS SHOWN 

IN DETAIL /- ---
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GENERAL UNIT PLAN NOTES
1. PLAN DIMENSIONS ARE TO FACE OF STUD, FACE OF CONCRETE WALL, CENTERLINE OF 

COLUMN, OR CENTERLINE OF ROUGH OPENINGS, UON. CONTACT ARCHITECT FOR 
CLARIFICATIONS.

2. DOORS AND CASED OPENINGS INDICATED ADJACENT TO WALL INTERSECTIONS SHALL BE 
LOCATED WITH THE EDGE OF FINISH OPENING SIX INCHES FROM THE ADJACENT WALL AT THE 
EXTERIOR AND FOUR INCHES FROM THE ADJACENT WALL.

3. SEE SHEET A-XXX & A-XXX FOR WINDOW SCHEDULE AND DETAILS.

4. SEE SHEET A-XXX & A-XXX FOR DOOR SCHEDULE AND DETAILS.

5. SEE SHEET A-XXX & A-XXX FOR WALL ASSEMBLIES.

6. INSTALL BLOCKING FOR GRAB BARS IN ALL BATHROOM WALLS SURROUNDING WATER CLOSET, 
BATHTUB AND SHOWER. REF A-XXX.

7. HANDRAILS SHALL RETURN TO A WALL, GUARD OR THE WALKING SURFACE OR SHALL BE 
CONTINUOUS TO THE HANDRAIL OF AN ADJACENT STAIR FLIGHT OR RAMP RUN - PER IBC 
1012.5.
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GENERAL INTERIOR ELEVATION NOTES
1. SEE A-500 & A-501 FOR ADDITIONAL ACCESSIBLE INFORMATION REQUIREMENTS.

2. INSTALL 2x6 BLOCKING FOR GRAB BARS IN ALL BATHROOMS ON WALLS SURROUNDING WATER 
CLOSET, BATHTUB & SHOWER. SEE SHEET A-500 FOR BLOCKING LENGTH & LOCATIONS. 
INSTALL GRAB BARS ONLY IN TYPE A UNITS.

3. SEE ARCHITECTURAL FLOOR PLANS FOR BATHROOM ACCESSORIES QUANTITY & LOCATIONS. 
INSTALL TOWEL BAR @ 48" AFF U.N.O. INSTALL TOILET PAPER HOLDER @ 20" AFF.

4. SEE ARCHITECTURAL FLOOR PLANS FOR SOFFIT LOCATIONS.

A

B

C

D

A

B

C

D

1 2 3 4 5

1 2 3 4 5

COPYRIGHT GGLO. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.
ORIGINAL SHEET SIZE IS 24"x36"

SHEET NO.

SHEET TITLE

GGLO PROJECT MANAGER:
GGLO PRINCIPAL IN CHARGE:
PROJECT NO.:

OWNER APPROVAL:

MARK DATE DESCRIPTION

ISSUE INFORMATION

REVISIONS

PROJECT:

OWNER:

PROJECT ADDRESS:

P
LO

T
 D

A
T

E
/T

IM
E

:

A 01/07/2020 SCHEMATIC DESIGN

1301 First Avenue, Suite 301
Seattle, WA 98101

http://www.gglo.com

B 04/10/2020 DESIGN DEVELOPMENT

C 06/22/2020 BUILDING PERMIT SUBMITTAL /
HUD SUBMITTAL

6
/1

9
/2

0
2
0
 4

:3
6
:5

6
 P

M

SCOTT SCHREFFLER

JON HALL

2017033.00

BUILDING A: 2710 14th STREET
BUILDING B: 2715 15th STREET
BUILDING C: 2815 15th STREET
BUILDING D: 2810 14th STREET
EVERETT, WA 98201

A-194

INTERIOR ELEVATIONS -
UNITS

EHA BAKER HEIGHTS

B
U

IL
D

IN
G

 P
E

R
M

IT
 S

U
B

M
IT

T
A

L
 /

 H
U

D
 S

U
B

M
IT

T
A

L

EVERETT HOUSING LEGACY LLLP

A

B

D

C

F
U

T
U

R
E

 P
H

A
S

E

3/8" = 1'-0"
D2

1BD TYPE A KITCHEN VIEW 2
3/8" = 1'-0"

D3
1BD TYPE A VANITY

3/8" = 1'-0"
D1

1BD TYPE A KITCHEN VIEW 1

3/8" = 1'-0"
C1

2BD TYPE A KITCHEN VIEW 1
3/8" = 1'-0"

C3
2BD TYPE A VANITY

3/8" = 1'-0"
C2

2BD TYPE A KITCHEN VIEW 2

3/8" = 1'-0"
B3

3BD TYPE A VANITY
3/8" = 1'-0"

B2
3BD TYPE A KITCHEN VIEW 2

3/8" = 1'-0"
B1

3BD TYPE A KITCHEN VIEW 1

MARK DATE DESCRIPTION



60" DIAMETER

TURNING SPACE

ACCESSIBLE ROUTE T-SHAPED SPACE

3
6

" 
M

IN
.

3
2

" 
M

IN
.

36" MIN.

M
IN

.

1
2"

M
IN

.

1
2"

6
0

" 
M

IN
.

T
U

R
N

IN
G

 S
P

A
C

E

MAX.

24"

ALL FINISHES MUST BE INCLUDED IN CALCULATING MINIMUM CLEARANCES. MEASURE FROM 
NEAREST FINISH SURFACE TO NEAREST FINISH SURFACE, I.E. BASEBOARD TO BASEBOARD.

ACCESSIBLE ROUTES OF TRAVEL MUST BE FREE OF OBSTRUCTIONS AND MAY BE REDUCED 
TO 32" MIN. FOR A MAXIMUM DISTANCE OF 24".

A WHEELCHAIR TURNING SPACE MUST BE PROVIDED CONSISTING OF EITHER A 60" DIAMETER 
CIRCLE OR A 'T' SHAPED INTERSECTION WITHIN A 60" MIN. SQUARE WITH ARMS AND BASE 36" 
WIDE MIN. EACH ARM OF THE 'T' SHALL BE CLEAR OF OBSTRUCTIONS 12" MIN. IN EACH 
DIRECTION AND THE BASE SHALL BE CLEAR OF OBSTRUCTION 24" MIN. KNEE AND TOE 
CLEARANCES ALLOWED ONLY AT THE END OF EITHER THE BASE OR ARM.

.

O
B

S
T

R
U

C
T

IO
N

6
0

" 
T

O

M
A

X

1
8"

FACE OF FINISH TO PH
7"-9"

32" CLR. MIN.
TO OBSTRUCTION

56" MIN.

SEE GRAB BAR REQUIREMENTS DETAIL 
FOR LOCATIONS AND DIMENSIONS

60" DIA. WHEELCHAIR TURNING SPACE

FLUSH CONTROL AT WIDE SIDE 
OF CLEAR FLOOR AREA

DOOR SHALL NOT OVERLAP THE CLEAR 
FLOOR SPACE REQUIRED FOR ANY FIXTURE 
UNLESS A 30"x48" CLEAR FLOOR SPACE IS 
PROVIDED FREE OF ANY OBSTRUCTION AND 
THE DOOR SWING

LOCATE DISPENSERS AND OTHER 
ACCESSORIES A MIN. 1 1/2" BELOW GRAB 
BAR OR MIN. 12" ABOUT GRAB BAR

VERTICAL 18" GRAB BAR, MOUNT W/ BOTTOM 
OF THE BAR LOCATED BETWEEN 39"-41" 
ABOVE THE FLOOR AND FROM REAR WALL
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FLUSH CONTROL AT OPEN SIDES OF TOILET

A LAVATORY WITH CABINETRY MAY BE 18" FROM 
CENTERLINE OF TOILET IF:
1) 66" DEEP CLEAR FLOOR SPACE IS PROVIDED AND 
2) CABINETRY IS PERMITTED IF IT CAN BE REMOVED 
WITHOUT REMOVAL OR REPLACEMENT OF THE 
LAVATORY AND THE FINISH FLOOR EXTENDS 
UNDERNEATH THE CABINETRY, AND WALLS BEHIND 
AND SURROUNDING CABINETRY ARE FINISHED.  
(ANSI / ICC A117.1-2009 SECTION 1003.11.5)

SEE GRAB BAR REINFORCEMENT DETAIL FOR 
LOCATIONS AND DIMENSIONS OF REINFORCEMENT.

GRAB BARS ARE NOT REQUIRED, IF BLOCKING IS 
PROVIDED TO ALLOW INSTALLATION.

REQUIREMENTS FOR WATER CLOSET

CLEAR
FLOOR
SPACE

KNEE CLEARANCE AT LAVATORY

M
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1
7"

30" X 48"
CLEAR 
FLOOR 
SPACE

FORWARD CLEAR FLOOR SPACE 
CENTERED ON SINK

INSULATE EXPOSED HOT WATER AND DRAIN PIPES

CABINETS PERMITTED UNDER LAVATORY 
PROVIDED IT CAN BE REMOVED W/OUT REMOVAL 
OR REPLACEMENT OF THE LAVATORY, FINISH 
FLOOR EXTENDS UNDER CABINETRY, AND WALLS 
BEHIND AND SURROUNDING CABINETRY ARE 
FINISHED.

KNEE AND TOE CLEARANCES AT LAVATORIES 
PER ANSI / ICC A117.1-2009 SECTION 306.

REQUIREMENTS FOR LAVATORY

9
" 

M
IN

TOE 
CLEARANC

E

8" MIN

6"

MIN

17"

2
7"

K
N

E
E

 
C

LE
A

R
A

N
C

E
 

A
T

 L
A

V

CONTROL
END

HEAD 
END

CLEAR 
FLOOR 
SPACE

(+12" IF PERMANENT SEAT 
IS LOCATED AT HEAD END)

REQUIREMENTS FOR BATHTUB

SEE GRAB BAR REINFORCEMENT DETAIL FOR 
LOCATIONS AND DIMENSIONS OF REINFORCEMENT.

GRAB BARS ARE NOT REQUIRED IF BLOCKING IS 
PROVIDED TO ALLOW INSTALLATION.

OPTIONAL: REMOVABLE IN-TUB SEAT IN TYPE 'A' 
UNITS, 15" WIDE MIN., FULL WIDTH OF TUB.
WHERE REMOVABLE TUB SEAT IS PROVIDED ENSURE 
SEAT CAN BE TEMPORARILY SECURED TO TUB.

COUNTERTOPS AND CABINETRY PERMITTED
AT CONTROL END OF TUB PROVIDED BOTH THE 
COUNTERTOP AND CABINETRY CAN BE EASILY 
REMOVED, THE FINISH FLOOR EXTENDS 
UNDERNEATH THE CABINETRY, AND WALLS BEHIND 
AND SURROUNDING CABINETRY ARE FINISHED.

TYPE 'A' BATHROOMS REQUIRE A 60" DIAMETER 
(OR T-SHAPED) WHEELCHAIR TURNING SPACE. 
THIS CAN INCLUDE KNEE AND TOE 
CLEARANCES AND DOOR SWINGS.
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REQUIREMENTS FOR WATER CLOSET

REQUIREMENTS FOR LAVATORY

REQUIREMENTS FOR BATHTUB
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FLUSH CONTROL AT OPEN SIDE OF TOILET

OPTION A AND B
WATER CLOSET REQUIREMENTS 
ARE THE SAME

LAVATORY W/ CABINET IS PERMITTED WITH 
PARALLEL OR FORWARD APPROACH ONLY.

SEE GRAB BAR REINFORCEMENT DETAIL FOR 
LOCATIONS AND DIMENSIONS OF 
REINFORCEMENT.

GRAB BARS ARE NOT REQUIRED IF BLOCKING IS 
PROVIDED TO ALLOW INSTALLATION.

FORWARD APPROACH:
ALLOWED W/ REMOVABLE CABINETRY

PARALLEL APPROACH:
CLEAR FLOOR SPACE CENTERED ON SINK

OPTION A:
NO HEIGHT REQUIREMENT
OPTION B:
HEIGHT OF LAVATORY 34" MAX A.F.F. TO RIM OR 
COUNTER SURFACE (WHICHEVER IS HIGHER)

IF FORWARD APPROACH IS USED, SEE TYPE A 
LAVATORY REQUIREMENTS FOR KNEE AND TOE 
CLEARANCES AND REMOVABLE CABINETRY

PROVIDE BLOCKING FOR GRAB BARS. SEE GRAB 
BAR DETAIL FOR LOCATIONS AND DIMENSIONS.

GRAB BARS ARE NOT REQUIRED IF BLOCKING IS 
PROVIDED TO ALLOW INSTALLATION.

OPTION A:  
PARALLEL APPROACH TO BATHTUB:
LAVATORY W/ KNEE & TOE CLEARANCE PER ANSI 
606 ALLOWED AT THE CONTROL END.
IF LAVATORY HAS A PARALLEL APPROACH, 
PROVIDE 30" X 48" CLEAR FLOOR SPACE IN FRONT 
OF BATHTUB MEASURED FROM THE HEAD END.

FORWARD APPROACH TO BATHTUB:
WATER CLOSET IS ALLOWED AT CONTROL END, . 

OPTION B:
30" X 48" CLEAR FLOOR SPACE FROM CONTROL 
END (NO LAVATORY OR CABINETRY ALLOWED)

TYPE B BATHROOMS HAVE 2 OPTIONS
PER ANSI / ICC A117.1-2009:
OPTION A: EACH FIXTURE, IN ALL BATHROOMS
OPTION B: ONE BATHROOM PER UNIT.
VERIFY WITH BUILDING PLANS WHICH OPTION IS 
USED.  

OPTION B

OPTION A

EXACT MEASUREMENT PER ANSI / ICC A117.1-2009 
SECTION 1004.11.3.1.2

PARALLEL

FORWARD

60"

MIN.

18"

DIMENSION VARIES - SEE TYPE A AND TYPE B
BATHROOM REQUIREMENTS

A LAVATORY IS ALLOWED IN THE CLEAR FLOOR
SPACE OF A WATER CLOSET PROVIDED THAT
KNEE AND TOE CLEARANCES ARE MET, SEE
TYPE A BATHROOM DETAIL

CABINET(S) UNDER COUNTERTOP SHALL BE 
EASILY REMOVABLE WITHOUT REMOVAL OR 
REPLACEMENT OF THE LAVATORY TO PROVIDE 
CLEAR FLOOR SPACE FOR TOILET.  ADJACENT 
CABINET PANELS TO BE FINISHED.

FINISH FLOOR MUST EXTEND UNDER CABINETRY
AND WALLS BEHIND AND SURROUNDING
CABINETRY MUST BE FINISHED.

SEE REQUIREMENTS IN TYPE A AND TYPE B 
BATHROOM DETAILS TO DETERMINE WHEN 
REMOVABLE CABINETRY IS REQUIRED. 

CLEAR
FLOOR
SPACE

REMOVABLE CABINET DOOR AND FRAME STYLE 
TO MATCH PERMANENT CABINETS.
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THE WALLS BEHIND SURROUNDING
CABINETRY MUST BE FINISHED.

16"X16" STEEL
SHELF BRACKET
200# CAPACITY MIN

INSTALL BODY OF BASE 
CABINET W/ SCREWS, 
INDEPENDENT OF 
COUNTERTOP FOR EASY 
REMOVAL

SCREW TO END PANEL 
& ADJACENT CABINET

PARTIAL CABINET 
SUPPLIED BY MFR 
INCLUDING DOORS, TOP 
RAIL, SIDE STILE AND 
BOTTOM

FINISH FLOORING SHALL 
BE INSTALLED BENEATH 
ALL REMOVABLE 
CABINETRY

SHIM ALL CABINET IN 
GROUP TO MATCH FLOOR 
FINISH HEIGHT

SEAT
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36" MIN. CLEAR INSIDE
(36" EXACT AT TYPE A)

FOR TRANSFER SHOWER STALLS, MIN 36" DEEP BY 36" LONG, 
PROVIDE A MIN 36" WIDE BY 48" LONG (PERPENDICULAR FROM 
CONTROL WALL) CLEAR FLOOR SPACE PER ANSI / ICC A117.1-2009 
SECTION 608.  PROVIDE A SHOWER SPRAY UNIT MIN. 59" LONG.

NOTE: SHOWER ENCLOSURES SHALL NOT 
OBSTRUCT CONTROLS OR TRANSFER 
FROM WHEELCHAIR TO SHOWER SEATS

1 1/2" DIA GRAB BAR, TYP.

HAND-HELD SHOWER WITH 59" HOSE AT 
TYPE A AND LIVE/WORK UNITS

NOTE:  GRAB BARS & SEATS ARE NOT 
REQUIRED IN DWELLING UNITS PROVIDED 
BLOCKING HAS BEEN PROVIDED FOR 
FUTURE INSTALLATION.

GRAB BARS SHALL EXTEND ACROSS THE 
CONTROL WALL AND ON THE BACK WALL 18".

LOCATE SEAT ON WALL OPPOSITE 
SHOWER CONTROLS (SEAT 
OPTIONAL, BLOCKING IS REQUIRED)

OFFSET
CONTROLS

MIN.
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54" MIN.

18" MIN GRAB BAR AT ALL
BATHROOMS, EXCEPT IN 
TYPE A AND B UNITS

42" MIN GRAB BAR

INSTALL BLOCKING FOR GRAB BARS AT ALL BATHROOMS AND ALSO
IN POWDER ROOMS WHEN IT IS THE ONLY TOILET FACILITY ON THE ENTRY LEVEL OF A
MULTISTORY DWELLING UNIT IN AN ELEVATOR BUILDING (FHADM 4.9 AND 6.3).
INSTALL GRAB BARS AT PUBLIC BATHROOMS AND LIVE/WORK UNITS. 
HATCHED AREAS INDICATE POSSIBLE LOCATIONS FOR REQUIRED BLOCKING. 
GRAB BARS SHALL BE 1 1/2" DIA. AND CAPABLE OF BEARING A LIVE LOAD OF 250 LBS. 

SUBTOP PERMANENTLY SCREWED / 
GLUED TO SKIRT BOARD

SKIRT BOARD WITH 
FINISHED FRONT FACE

REMOVABLE SCREW

METAL SPLICE

CABINET FRAME

SKIRT BOARD 
ATTACHED TO CABINET

B

B

1. REMOVE SCREWS   
AS SHOWN

2. SLIDE CABINET OUT

FINISHED FLOOR WALL, AND TRIM
BEHIND CABINET

KNEE BRACE PERMANENTLY 
ATTACHED TO TOP AND WALL.  
PROVIDE BLOCKING FOR KNEE 
BRACE.
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36
"

HEAD ENDBACK WALLCONTROL END IN TUB SEAT*

HAND HELD SHOWER WITH 59" HOSE AT TYPE A AND 
LIVE/WORK UNITS ONLY.

NOTE:  GRAB BARS ARE NOT REQUIRED PROVIDED BLOCKING 
HAS BEEN PROVIDED TO INSTALL GRAB BARS AS SHOWN.

INSTALL BLOCKING FOR GRAB BARS AT ALL BATHROOMS IN TYPE A & B UNITS.
HATCHED AREAS INDICATE REQUIRED LOCATIONS FOR REQUIRED BLOCKING. 
GRAB BARS SHALL BE 1 1/2" DIA. AND CAPABLE OF BEARING A LIVE LOAD OF 250 LBS. 

* 24" GRAB BARS REQUIRED W/ IN-TUB SEAT, BUT IF A PERMANENT SEAT IS AT THE END OF TUB, 
INSTALL GRAB BARS 15" MAX. FROM HEAD END AND 12" MAX. FROM FOOT END AND OMIT HEAD
END GRAB BAR.

* WHERE REMOVABLE TUB SEAT IS PROVIDED ENSURE SEAT CAN BE TEMPORARILY SECURED TO TUB
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AN ADJUSTABLE-HEIGHT HAND SHOWER WITH 59" MIN 
LENGTH HOSE THAT CAN BE USED AS BOTH A FIXED 
SHOWER HEAR & AS A HAND SHOWER, SHALL BE 
PROVIDED. HAND SHOWER SHALL HAVE A CONTROL 
WITH NONPOSITIVE SHUT-OFF FEATURE AND 
MOUNTED ON A VERTICAL BAR, INSTALLED SO AS TO 
NOT OBSTRUCT THE USE OF GRAB BARS.

48" A.F.F., REACH RANGE

BLOCKING FOR FUTURE GRAB BARS, TYP, SEE GRAB 
BAR REQUIREMENTS DETAIL FOR LOCATIONS AND 
DIMENSIONS OF GRAB BARS

CONTROLS, OTHER THAN DRAIN STOPPERS, SHALL BE 
PROVIDED ON END WALL, LOCATED BETWEEN BATHTUB 
RIM & GRAB BAR, & BETWEEN OPEN SIDE OF THE 
BATHTUB & THE MIDPOINT WIDTH OF BATHTUB.  
CONTROLS SHALL COMPLY WITH OPERABLE PARTS 
REQUIREMENTS, AS SPECIFIED IN ANSI / ICC A117.1-2009 
SECTION 309.4

1. ENCLOSURES FOR BATHTUBS SHALL NOT OBSTRUCT CONTROLS OR TRANSFER 
FROM WHEELCHAIRS ONTO BATHTUB SEATS OR INTO BATHTUBS.  ENCLOSURES 
ON BATHTUBS SHALL NOT HAVE TRACKS INSTALLED ON THE RIM OF THE BATHTUB

2. BATHTUBS SHALL DELIVER WATER THAT IS 120°F (49°C) MAX

60" MIN. CLEAR

32" MIN.
CLEAR

18" MIN
CLEAR
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MANEUVERING 
CLEARANCES AT 
DOORS

ALL FINISHES MUST BE INCLUDED IN CALCULATING MINIMUM. CLEARANCES. MEASURE 
FROM NEAREST FINISH SURFACE TO NEAREST FINISH SURFACE, I.E. BASEBOARD TO 
BASEBOARD.

PROVIDE MINIMUM 18" CLEAR (INCLUDING AT BASEBOARD) BEYOND LATCH SIDE FOR 
FRONT APPROACH TO PULL SIDE OF DOOR.  IF DOOR IS SELF-CLOSING AND SELF-
LATCHING, PROVIDE MINIMUM 12" CLEAR BEYOND LATCH ON PUSH SIDE OF DOOR.  

PROVIDE MANEUVERING CLEARANCES AT ALL DOORS IN TYPE A UNITS, THE ENTRY DOOR 
AT TYPE B UNITS AND ALL PUBLIC AREA DOORS PER ANSI / ICC A117.1-2009 SECTION 404.

ENTRY DOORS TO UNITS TO HAVE 1/4" MAX THRESHOLD OR 1/2" MAX. WITH A 1:2 MAX. 
BEVEL.  AT EXTERIOR SLIDERS 3/4" MAX. THRESHOLD WITH A 1:2 MAX BEVEL.  AT TYPE B 
ONLY, WHERE EXTERIOR DECK, PATIO OR BALCONY SURFACE MATERIALS ARE 
IMPERVIOUS, A 4" STEP IS ALLOWED.

1'-0" MIN CLEAR
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WARNING STRIP ON 
LEADING 2" OF TREAD

30° MAX ANGLE 
FOR SLOPE 
UNDER TREAD

1/2" MAX RADIUS 
AT EDGE OF TREAD

1 1/2" MAX PROJECTION OF NOSING

CHANGES IN LEVEL OF FLOOR SURFACE ARE LIMITED TO 1/4" 
VERTICAL OR 1/2" BEVELED AT 1:2.  CHANGES IN LEVEL GREATER 
THAN 1/2" SHALL BE RAMPED ACCORDING ICC/ANSI A117.1 SEC 
405 OR 406. NO CHANGES IN LEVEL ARE PERMITTED IN A TURNING 
SPACE. 
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24" MAX. @ TYPE A, 
ACCESSIBLE

36" @ TYPE B
34" @ TYPE A, ACCESSIBLE

RETURN RAIL TO WALL 
AT EACH END

1-1/2" DIA, AS SPECIFIED

1 1/2" CLR
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TREAD DEPTH

1'-0" MIN

HANDRAIL 
EXTENSION AT TOP 
OF STAIRS BEGINS 
DIRECTLY ABOVE 
LANDING NOSING 
AND EXTENDS 12" 
MIN

TREAD DEPTH

HANDRAIL EXTENSION 
AT BOTTOM OF STAIRS 
SHALL EXTEND AT THE 
SLOPE OF THE STAIR 
FLIGHT FOR A 
HORIZONTAL DISTANCE 
EQUAL TO ONE TREAD 
DEPTH BEYOND THE 
BOTTOM TREAD NOSING 3
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MIRRORSOAP
DISPENSER

URINALSAN. NAPKIN/
TAMPON 
DISPENSER

PAPER TOWEL
DISPENSER/
RECEPTACLE

ACCESSIBLE TOILETSTOILET
PAPER
HOLDER

NAPKIN
DISPOSAL

SEAT COVER
DISPENSER

INSULATE 
EXPOSED HOT 
WATER AND DRAIN 
PIPES, TYP

FINISH WALL

12" MIN IF TPH IS 
BELOW GRAB BAR

SEE WATER CLOSET GRAB BAR 
DETAIL  DIMENSIONS, TYP

NOTE: WHERE ACCESSIBILITY IS REQUIRED, INCLUDING TYPE A UNITS, THE OPERATING PARTS OF LIGHTING CONTROLS, ELECTRICAL SWITCHES AND RECEPTACLES, 
ENVIRONMENTAL CONTROLS, APPLIANCE CONTROLS, OPERATING HARDWARE FOR OPERABLE WINDOWS, PLUMBING FIXTURE CONTROLS, AND USER 
CONTROLS FOR SECURITY OR INTERCOM SYSTEMS SHALL COMPLY WITH SECTION 309 OF ANSI / ICC A117.1-2009.  DRYING EQUIPMENT, TOWEL OR CLEANSING 
PRODUCT DISPENSERS, AND DISPOSAL FIXTURES SHALL B3 40" MAX AFF FOR REACH DEPTHS LESS THAN 6" PER IBC 1101.2.7 AND WAC AMENDMENTS.

OPERABLE PARTS SHALL BE OPERABLE WITH ONE HAND AND SHALL NOT REQUIRE TIGHT GRASPING, PINCHING, OR TWISTING OF THE WRIST. THE FORCE 
REQUIRED TO ACTIVATE OPERABLE PARTS SHALL BE 5 POUNDS (22.2 N) MAX.

42" MAX. IN RESID. UNITS

24" MIN. IN UNITS

TOWEL BAR ROBE HOOK
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INSTALL BLOCKING AT 
BATH ACCESSORIES

NOTE:

LIGHTING, ENVIRONMENTAL & 
APPLIANCE CONTROLS, AND 
FIRE ALARM PULL STATIONS

DRINKING 
FOUNTAIN

ELECTRICAL OUTLET AND 
COMMUNICATION 
SYSTEM RECEPTACLES

LAUNDRY EQUIPMENT IN 
TYPE A ACCESSIBLE UNITS

COAT & BEDROOM CLOSET RODS 
IN TYPE A ACCESSIBLE UNITS

COAT & BEDROOM CLOSET RODS 
IN ALL OTHER UNITS
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WHERE ACCESSIBILITY IS REQUIRED, INCLUDING TYPE A UNITS, THE OPERATING PARTS OF LIGHTING CONTROLS,
ELECTRICAL SWITCHES AND RECEPTACLES, ENVIRONMENTAL CONTROLS, APPLIANCE CONTROLS, OPERATING 
HARDWARE FOR OPERABLE WINDOWS, PLUMBING FIXTURE CONTROLS, AND USER CONTROLS FOR SECURITY OR 
INTERCOM SYSTEMS SHALL COMPLY WITH SECTION 309 OF ANSI / ICC A117.1-2009.

OPERABLE PARTS SHALL BE OPERABLE WITH ONE HAND AND SHALL NOT REQUIRE TIGHT GRASPING, PINCHING, OR 
TWISTING OF THE WRIST. THE FORCE REQUIRED TO ACTIVATE OPERABLE PARTS SHALL BE 5 POUNDS (22.2 N) MAX.

VISION LITES AND PEEPHOLES, WHERE INSTALLED AT TYPE A UNITS, SHALL BE PLACED SO THAT THE BOTTOM OF 
THE PANEL OR PEEPHOLE IS 43 INCHES MAX ABOVE THE FLOOR; INSTALL AT 68 INCHES MAX AT OTHER UNITS

LAUNDRY EQUIPMENT CONTROLS AND OPERATING MECHANISMS, INCLUDING DOORS, LINT SCREENS, 
DETERGENT AND BLEACH COMPARTMENTS SHALL COMPLY WITH REACH RANGES PER ANSI / ICC A117.1-2009.
(48" MAX TYP. REACH RANGE, OR 44" MAX FOR FORWARD APPROACH W/ OBSTRUCTIONS OVER 20" DEEP AND 
34"-44" MAX FOR SIDE APPROACH W/ OBSTRUCTIONS)

COAT AND BEDROOM CLOSETS IN TYPE A UNITS: A PORTION OF THE STORAGE AREA SHALL BE INSTALLED 
WITHIN THE REACH RANGES OF MAX 48", MIN. 15" (ANSI / ICC A117.1 - 2009 SECTION 1003.14, 308)
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MAX CROSS SLOPE 1:48

13'-0" MIN. SEE PLANS

SEE PLANS
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N SIGN WITH INTERNATIONAL SYMBOL OF ACCESS CENTERED 5 
FEET MIN. ABOVE THE PARKING SURFACE.

FOR GROUP R-2 AND R-3 OCCUPANCIES, PROVIDE TWO PERCENT, 
BUT NOT LESS THAN ONE, OF EACH TYPE OF PARKING SPACE 
PROVIDED.
PROVIDE ONE VAN-ACCESSIBLE PARKING SPACE FOR EVERY SIX, 
OR FRACTION OF SIX, ACCESSIBLE PARKING SPACES.

SEE FLOOR PLAN FOR ACCESSIBLE PARKING STALL LOCATIONS.

PARKING SPACES AND ACCESS AISLES SHALL BE FIRM, STABLE, 
SMOOTH, AND SLIP RESISTANT.

*ACCESSIBLE PARKING SPACE DIMENSIONS:
CARS = 96" WIDE STALL + 60" ACCESS AISLE;
VANS = 96" WIDE STALL + 96" WIDE ACCESS AISLE
OR VANS = 132" WIDE STALL + 60" WIDE ACCESS AISLE
VERTICAL CLEARANCE AT VAN STALL = 98" A.F.F. (ANSI / ICC A117.1-2009)
BUT UNIFORM FEDERAL ACCESSIBILITY STANDARDS REQUIRE 114" A.F.F.;
REVIEW CODE REQUIREMENTS FOR APPLICABILITY

PAVEMENT MARKING TO INDICATE ACCESS AISLE

REF

DW

CLEARANCE BETWEEN ALL OPPOSING BASE CABINETS, 
COUNTERTOPS, APPLIANCES, OR WALLS WITHIN 
KITCHEN WORK AREAS SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN 40"

PROVIDE PARALLEL APPROACH AT SINK, FORWARD APPROACH 
ALLOWED IF SINK COMPLIES WITH TYPE A REQUIREMENTS

PROVIDE PARALLEL OR FORWARD APPROACH CLEAR FLOOR 
SPACE FOR DISHWASHER POSITIONED BEYOND THE SWING OF 
THE DOOR

TYPICAL 30" X 48" CLEAR FLOOR SPACE FOR 
APPLIANCES. CENTER THE CLEAR FLOOR SPACE ON 
EACH APPLIANCE, TYP. (FHA) SEE ANSI / ICC 
A117.1-2009 SECTION 1004.12 FOR FORWARD OR 
PARALLEL APPROACH REQUIREMENTS

4
0

" 
M

IN

3
6"

LOCATE ELECTRICAL OUTLET 36" MIN FROM INSIDE CORNER ON AT 
LEAST ONE CORNER. WHERE AN OBSTRUCTION FROM 
PROTRUDING APPLIANCE OCCURS LOCATION OUTLET 10 1/2" MIN IN 
FRONT OF APPLIANCE FACE.

1
0

 1
/2

" 
M

IN

LOCATE A COUNTER SURFACE,  MIN. 30" WIDE X 24" DEEP AT 34" AFF MAX., 
WITH A KNEE SPACE OF AT LEAST 27" IN HEIGHT.  CABINETS PERMITTED 
UNDER WORK SURFACE AND SINK PROVIDED IT CAN BE REMOVED W/OUT 
REMOVAL OR REPLACEMENT OF WORK SURFACE, FINISH FLOOR 
EXTENDS UNDER CABINETRY, AND WALLS BEHIND AND SURROUNDING 
CABINETRY ARE FINISHED.

PROVIDE CIRCULAR OR T-SHAPED TURNING SPACE PER ICC/ANSI 
A117.1-2003 SECTION 304 IN EACH ROOM.  

THE SINK AND SURROUNDING COUNTERTOP SHALL BE 34" AFF MAX. 
(MEASURED TO RIM).  ADJUSTABLE SINK AND COUNTER ALLOWED IF 
ROUGH-IN PLUMBING PERMITS CONNECTION OF PIPES FOR SINKS 
MOUNTED AT 29" AFF.  SINK SHALL BE 6 1/2" DEEP MAX.  ONE SINK OF 
MULTIPLE COMPARTMENT SINK ONLY NEED COMPLY.  PROVIDE 
REMOVABLE CABINETRY AS NOTED BELOW.

PROVIDE CLEAR FLOOR SPACE ADJACENT TO DISHWASHER DOOR, SO 
THE DISHWASHER DOOR IN AN OPEN POSITION DOES NOT OBSTRUCT 
THE CLEAR FLOOR SPACE FOR THE DISHWASHER OR AN ADJACENT SINK.

TYPICAL 30"x48" CLEAR FLOOR SPACE FOR APPLIANCES.  CENTER THE 
CLEAR FLOOR SPACE ON EACH APPLIANCE, TYP. (FHA)  SEE ANSI/ ICC 
A117.1-2009 SECTION 1003.12 FOR FORWARD OR PARALLEL APPROACH 
REQUIREMENTS (VARIES AT EACH APPLIANCE).    

MIN. 50% OF SHELF SPACE IN COMBO REF/FREEZERS SHALL BE WITHIN 
54" MAX. AFF.  
CLEARANCE BETWEEN ALL OPPOSING  BASE CABINETS, COUNTERTOPS, 
APPLIANCES, OR WALLS WITHIN KITCHEN WORK AREAS SHALL BE NOT 
LESS THAN 40".

SWITCH FOR EXHAUST FAN SHALL BE WITHIN REQUIRED REACH RANGES: 
44" MAX FOR FORWARD APROACH W/ OBSTRUCTIONS GREATER THAN 20" 
DEEP AND 46" MAX FOR SIDE APPROACH W/ OBSTRUCTIONS GREATER 
THAN 10" DEEP. (SEE ANSI/ ICC A117.1-2009 SECTION 308.3.2) THE 
LOCATION OF CONTROLS SHALL NOT REQUIRE REACHING ACROSS 
BURNERS.

REF

DW

F

40" MIN

REF

DW

CLEARANCE BETWEEN ALL OPPOSING BASE CABINETS, 
COUNTERTOPS, APPLIANCES, OR WALLS WITHIN KITCHEN 
WORK AREAS SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN 40"

PROVIDE PARALLEL APPROACH AT SINK, FORWARD APPROACH 
ALLOWED IF SINK COMPLIES WITH TYPE A REQUIREMENTS

PROVIDE PARALLEL OR FORWARD APPROACH CLEAR FLOOR 
SPACE FOR DISHWASHER POSITIONED BEYOND THE SWING 
OF THE DOOR

TYPICAL 30" X 48" CLEAR FLOOR SPACE FOR APPLIANCES. 
CENTER THE CLEAR FLOOR SPACE ON EACH APPLIANCE, 
TYP. (FHA) SEE ANSI/ ICC A117.1-2009 SECTION 1004.12 FOR 
FORWARD OR PARALLEL APPROACH REQUIREMENTS

40" MIN

INTERNATIONAL SYMBOL OF 
ACCESS PER ANSI / ICC 
A117.1-2009 SECTION 703.6.3.1

TEXT: "STATE DISABLED PARKING 
PERMIT REQUIRED". 
ADD "VAN ACCESSIBLE" WHERE 
INDICATED ON PLANS.

ACCESSIBLE PARKING SIGN -
CENTERED ON EACH REQUIRED 
ACCESSIBLE PARKING SPACE.
MOUNT SIGN ON WALL OR 2" X 2" 
TUBE STEEL POST, SET IN 
CONCRETE.

6
0

" 
M

IN
. A

.F
.F

.

ASPHALT PAVING OR CONCRETE 
SLAB PER PLAN
MAX 1:48 CROSS SLOPE

A

B

C

D

A

B

C

D

1 2 3 4 5

1 2 3 4 5

COPYRIGHT GGLO. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.
ORIGINAL SHEET SIZE IS 24"x36"

SHEET NO.

SHEET TITLE

GGLO PROJECT MANAGER:
GGLO PRINCIPAL IN CHARGE:
PROJECT NO.:

OWNER APPROVAL:

MARK DATE DESCRIPTION

ISSUE INFORMATION

REVISIONS

PROJECT:

OWNER:

PROJECT ADDRESS:

P
LO

T
 D

A
T

E
/T

IM
E

:

A 01/07/2020 SCHEMATIC DESIGN

1301 First Avenue, Suite 301
Seattle, WA 98101

http://www.gglo.com

B 04/10/2020 DESIGN DEVELOPMENT

C 06/22/2020 BUILDING PERMIT SUBMITTAL /
HUD SUBMITTAL

6
/1

9
/2

0
2
0
 4

:3
7
:0

0
 P

M

SCOTT SCHREFFLER

JON HALL

2017033.00

BUILDING A: 2710 14th STREET
BUILDING B: 2715 15th STREET
BUILDING C: 2815 15th STREET
BUILDING D: 2810 14th STREET
EVERETT, WA 98201

A-501

ACCESSIBILITY DETAILS

EHA BAKER HEIGHTS

B
U

IL
D

IN
G

 P
E

R
M

IT
 S

U
B

M
IT

T
A

L
 /

 H
U

D
 S

U
B

M
IT

T
A

L

EVERETT HOUSING LEGACY LLLP

A

B

C

D

A

B

C

D

1 2 3 4 5

1 2 3 4 5

COPYRIGHT GGLO. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.
ORIGINAL SHEET SIZE IS 24"x36"

SHEET NO.

SHEET TITLE

GGLO PROJECT MANAGER:
GGLO PRINCIPAL IN CHARGE:
PROJECT NO.:

OWNER APPROVAL:

MARK DATE DESCRIPTION

ISSUE INFORMATION

REVISIONS

PROJECT:

OWNER:

PROJECT ADDRESS:

P
LO

T
 D

A
T

E
/T

IM
E

:

A 01/07/2020 SCHEMATIC DESIGN

1301 First Avenue, Suite 301
Seattle, WA 98101

http://www.gglo.com

B 04/10/2020 DESIGN DEVELOPMENT

C 06/22/2020 BUILDING PERMIT SUBMITTAL /
HUD SUBMITTAL

6
/1

9
/2

0
2
0
 4

:3
7
:0

0
 P

M

SCOTT SCHREFFLER

JON HALL

2017033.00

BUILDING A: 2710 14th STREET
BUILDING B: 2715 15th STREET
BUILDING C: 2815 15th STREET
BUILDING D: 2810 14th STREET
EVERETT, WA 98201

A-501

ACCESSIBILITY DETAILS

EHA BAKER HEIGHTS

B
U

IL
D

IN
G

 P
E

R
M

IT
 S

U
B

M
IT

T
A

L
 /

 H
U

D
 S

U
B

M
IT

T
A

L

EVERETT HOUSING LEGACY LLLP
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R
E
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B

D
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F
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E

 P
H
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S

E

1 1/2" = 1'-0"
C2

ACCESSIBLE STAIR NOSING

3" = 1'-0"
D2

ACCESSIBLE THRESHOLD
1/2" = 1'-0"

D5
ELEC OUTLETS OVER COUNTER

6" = 1'-0"
D4

GRAB BAR SIZE & POSITION

1" = 1'-0"
B2

HANDRAIL EXTENSIONS
1/2" = 1'-0"

B3
MOUNTING HEIGHT DETAIL - BATHROOMS

1/2" = 1'-0"
A3

MOUNTING HEIGHT DETAIL - GENERAL
1/4" = 1'-0"

A1
BARRIER FREE PARKING STALL

1/4" = 1'-0"
C3

L-SHAPE KITCHEN TYPE B
1/4" = 1'-0"

C5
LINEAR KITCHEN TYPE A / PUBLIC

1/4" = 1'-0"
C4

LINEAR KITCHEN TYPE B

3/4" = 1'-0"
B1

BARRIER FREE PARKING SIGN

MARK DATE DESCRIPTIONMARK DATE DESCRIPTION



CONC SLAB ON 
GRADE PORCH-
SLOPE AWAY 
FROM BLDG 
1/4"/FT

FINISHED GRADE, 
SLOPE AWAY FROM 
BLDG

THICKENED 
EDGE AT CONC 
SLAB PERIMETER

1
 1

/2
"

APPROXIMATE 
DIMENSION* AT 
BUILDINGS:

*VERIFY DIMENSION 
WITH CIVIL AND 
LANDSCAPE FINAL 
SPOT ELEVATIONS 

2X8 TYPICAL EXTERIOR WALL
SEE FLOOR PLANS
AND WALL ASSEMBLIES

FINISH GRADE - SLOPE AWAY 
FROM BUILDING, TYP

CONCRETE FOUNDATION WALL

EXTERIOR

UNIT

A-505

C5
TYP

GRID

REINFORCED 
VAPOR 
RETARDER

FINISH FLOOR 
PER PLANS

SLAB ON 
GRADE

R-10 VERTICAL 
1-1/2" RIGID 
INSULATION 

1/4" PLYWOOD, 
GLUE TO 
INSULATION

TO CURB

PER SLAB PLAN

7
 2

53
/2

56
" 

M
IN

6" WIDE SAM PRESTRIP, 
LAP ONTO CONCRETE 
FOR AIR BARRIER.

2" PERIMETER 
RIGID INSUL

WRB , LAP OVER
METAL FLASHING

PT PLATE

BEAD OF SEALANT 
BETWEEN WRB AND 
SAM FOR AIR BARRIER

6" WIDE SAM PRESTRIP

GALVANIZED & PRE-
FINISHED METAL 
FLASHING W/ HEMMED 
DRIP EDGE SET IN 
SEALANT

WRB TAPE

6
".

SILL SEALER FOAM 
GASKET

FOUNDATION WALL

4
"

PT STRAPPING WITH 
INSECT SCREEN @ 
BOTTOM OF STRAPPING

2'-0" MIN PERIMETER 
R-10 VERTICAL RIGID 
INSULATION

WRB , LAP OVER
METAL FLASHING

PT PLATE

BEAD OF SEALANT 
BETWEEN WRB AND 
SAM FOR AIR BARRIER

6" WIDE SAM PRESTRIP, 
LAP ONTO CONCRETE 
FOR AIR BARRIER

GALVANIZED & PRE-
FINISHED METAL 
FLASHING W/ HEMMED 
DRIP EDGE

WRB TAPE

4
"

2
"

1
/2

"

SILL SEALER FOAM GASKET

FOUNDATION WALL

4
"

PT STRAPPING WITH 
INSECT SCREEN @ 
BOTTOM OF 
STRAPPING

2'-0" MIN 
PERIMETER R-10 
VERTICAL RIGID 
INSULATION

REINFORCED VAPOR 
RETARDER

TYPICAL EXTERIOR WALL
SEE FLOOR PLANS
AND WALL ASSEMBLIES

SLOPE AWAY FROM 
BLDG 1/4" / FT MIN

EXTERIOR

XX

CONCRETE 
FOUNDATION WALL

R-5 RIGID INSULATION 
FOR THERMAL BREAK 

UNIT

4'-0" PERIMETER R-15 
RIGID INSULATION   

FINISH FLOOR 
PER PLANS

SLAB ON 
GRADE

SEE ELEVATIONS FOR 
ACTUAL LOCATION OF 
SIDING TERMINATION

6" WIDE SAM PRESTRIP, LAP 
ONTO CONCRETE FOR AIR 
BARRIER.

BENTONITE 
WATERSTOP

EXTERIOR

INT CONDITIONED SPACE

FOUNDATION 
WATERPROOFING 

DRAINAGE MAT, INSTALL 
PER MFR'S 
INSTRUCTIONS

CONC FOUNDATION WALL & 
FOOTING PER STRUCT

F
L

O
O

R
 &

 S
LA

B
 P

E
R

 P
LA

N

R-10 RIGID INSUL @ HEATED 
PERIM, EXTEND MIN 24" 
TOWARD BLDG INTERIOR

NON-WOVEN FILTER FABRIC

TIGHTLINE FOR ROOF 
DRAINAGE WHERE OCCURS 
IN PLAN REFER TO CIVIL FOR 
CONNECTION LOCATIONS 
AND ELEV'S

MIXED DRAIN ROCK, PROVIDE 
18"-24" COVER ABOVE DRAIN 
LINES, MIN 2" BELOW

4" PERF PVC PIPE FOOTING 
DRAIN, LOCATE BELOW TOP 
OF FOOTING, REFER TO CIVIL, 
FOR CONNECTION LOCATIONS 
AND ELEV'S

VAPOR RETARDER

GRANULAR FILL 

WALL PER PLAN

SIDING PER ELEVATION

PENETRATING 
WATER REPELLENT 
@ EXPOSED CONC

SLOPE MIN 2% 
AWAY FROM BLDG8

" 
M

IN

6"

A-505

C5
TYP

SLOPE MIN 2% 
AWAY FROM BLDG

SEALANT

EXPANSION JOINT

SEE NOTES 
ON XX/A-

XXX

GRID

COORDINATE WITH 
CIVIL DWGS

COORDINATE 
FOOTING AND SLAB 
WITH STRUCT DWGS

1
/2

"

SEE NOTES 
ON C2/A-505

A-505

B5
TYP

A

B

C

D

A

B

C

D
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DETAILS

EHA BAKER HEIGHTS
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3" = 1'-0"
A5

PATIO SLAB EDGE

A

B

D

C

F
U

T
U

R
E

 P
H

A
S

E

1 1/2" = 1'-0"
D5

CURB FND WALL @ GRADE

3" = 1'-0"
B5

TYP FLASHING @ SIDEWALK

3" = 1'-0"
C5

TYP FLASHING @ FDN WALL

1 1/2" = 1'-0"
A4

HIGH FOUNDATION WALL

1" = 1'-0"
B4

FTG-FDN WALL AT GRADE

1" = 1'-0"
C4

FTG-FDN WALL AT PAVING
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UNITUNIT

UNITUNIT

AT ROOF

AT WOOD 

FLOOR-
CEILING

AT CONC 

FLOOR

1/2" ACOUSTICAL 
SEALANT/FIRE SEALANT

CONT FIREBLOCKING 
BETWEEN PLATES

JOISTS PERPENDICULARJOISTS PARALLEL

1/2" ACOUSTICAL 
SEALANT/FIRE SEALANT

CONT FIREBLOCKING 
BETWEEN PLATES

FIREBLOCKING PER 
"FIREBLOCKING NOTES" -
THIS SHEET

FIREBLOCKING PER 
"FIREBLOCKING NOTES" -
THIS SHEET

1/2" ACOUSTICAL 
SEALANT/FIRE SEALANT

CONT FIREBLOCKING 
BETWEEN PLATES

FIREBLOCKING PER 
"FIREBLOCKING NOTES" -
THIS SHEET

1/2" ACOUSTICAL 
SEALANT/FIRE 
SEALANT

RIM JOIST, PER STRUCT, W/ 
GWB PROTECTION TYP @ 
FLOOR FRMG

LEVEL

LEVEL 1

A-511

A5

UNIT

UNIT
STAIR/ SHAFT

AT ROOF

AT CONC 

FLOOR

5 1/4" WIDE BEAM 

5 1/4" BEAM 

WALL

FURRING

(1) LAYER 5/8" 
TYPE 'X' GYP 
SHEATHING

3/8" ACOUSTIC JOINT 
SEALANT

3/8" ACOUSTIC JOINT 
SEALANT

RATED WALL

AT WOOD 

FLOOR-
CEILING

1/2" AIRSPACE

FURRING WALL 
ASS'Y PER 
PLANS

HORIZONTAL 
DRYWALL CONTROL 

JOINT, 5/8" MAX. 
WIDTH, TYP. PER 

ASTM C 840

LEVEL

LEVEL 1

4
"

WALL PER 
PLAN

AT ROOF

AT WOOD 

FLOOR-
CEILING

AT CONC 

FLOOR

UNITCORRIDOR

1/2" ACOUSTICAL 
SEALANT/ FIRE SEALANT 

UNITCORRIDOR

1/2" ACOUSTICAL 
SEALANT/ FIRE 
SEALANT 

1/2" ACOUSTICAL 
SEALANT/ FIRE 
SEALANT 

1/2" ACOUSTICAL 
SEALANT/ FIRE SEALANT 

1/2" ACOUSTICAL 
SEALANT/ FIRE SEALANT 

RESILIENT SEALANT BET 
GYPSUM UNDERLAYMENT 
& WALLBOARD 

FIRE SEALANT RIM JOIST

(1) LAYER 5/8" GYP BD 
TO UNDERSIDE OF 
FLOOR SHEATHING

ENGINEERED LUMBER 
(2 INCH NOMINAL 
LUMBER SO IT ACTS AS 
A FIREBLOCK)- AT THE 
PARTITION LINE

(1) LAYER 5/8" GYP BD 
TO UNDERSIDE OF 
ROOF SHEATHING

LEVEL

LEVEL 1

4
"

UNITCORRIDOR

UNITCORRIDOR

AT ROOF

AT WOOD 

FLOOR-
CEILING

AT CONC 

FLOOR

1/2" ACOUSTICAL 
SEALANT/FIRE SEALANT

ENGINEERED 
LUMBER (2 INCH 
NOMINAL 
LUMBER SO IT 
ACTS AS A 
FIREBLOCK)- AT 
THE PARTITION 
LINE

1/2" ACOUSTICAL 
SEALANT/FIRE SEALANT

1/2" 
ACOUSTICAL 
SEALANT/FIRE 
SEALANT

1/2" ACOUSTICAL 
SEALANT/FIRE SEALANT

RESILIENT/FIRE SEALANT 
BET GYPSUM 
UNDERLAYMENT & 
WALLBOARD 

1/2" ACOUSTICAL 
SEALANT/ FIRE 
SEALANT 

RIM JOIST

(1) LAYER 5/8" 
GYP BD TO 
UNDERSIDE 
OF FLOOR 
SHEATHING

(1) LAYER 5/8" 
GYP BD TO 
UNDERSIDE OF 
ROOF 
SHEATHING

1
1

 7
/8

"

LEVEL

LEVEL 1

4
"

CORRIDOR

CORRIDORSTAIR/ SHAFT

AT ROOF

AT WOOD 

FLOOR-
CEILING

AT CONC 

FLOOR

(1) LAYER 5/8" 
TYPE 'X' GYP 
SHEATHING

SHAFT WALL 
ASS'Y PER 

PLANS

S1

5 1/4" WIDE 
BEAM 

5 1/4" BEAM 

HORIZONTAL 
DRYWALL 
CONTROL 

JOINT, 5/8" MAX. 
WIDTH, TYP. 

PER ASTM C 840

WALL PER 
PLAN

LEVEL

LEVEL 1

A

B

C

D

A

B

C

D
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A-510

INTERIOR WALL -
DETAILS & WALL - ROOF
DETAILS

EHA BAKER HEIGHTS

B
U

IL
D

IN
G

 P
E

R
M

IT
 S

U
B

M
IT

T
A

L
 /

 H
U

D
 S

U
B

M
IT

T
A

L

EVERETT HOUSING LEGACY LLLP
2916 SOUTH MCCLELLAN STREET
SEATTLE, WA 98144

1 1/2" = 1'-0"
A2

1 HR DOUBLE STUD WOOD

1 1/2" = 1'-0"
C3

2-HOUR SHAFT ENCLOSURE- WD FRMG- PARALLEL

1 1/2" = 1'-0"
A4

CORRIDOR WALL- WOOD- FRMG PARALLEL
1 1/2" = 1'-0"

A3
CORRIDOR WALL- WOOD- FRMG PERP

FIREBLOCKING NOTES:
FIREBLOCKING IS REQUIRED (IBC 718.2.2):
IN CONCEALED SPACES OF STUD WALLS AND PARTITIONS, INCLUDING FURRED SPACES, AND 
PARALLEL ROWS OF STUDS, OR STAGGERED STUDS AS FOLLOWS:

1. VERTICALLY AT THE CEILING & FLOOR LEVELS
2. HORIZONTALLY AT INTERVALS NOT EXCEEDING 10 FEET.

BATTS OR BLANKETS OF MINERAL WOOL OR MINERAL FIBER (IBC 718.2.1.1)
BATTS OR BLANKETS OF MINERAL WOOL OR MINERAL FIBER OR ANOTHER APPROVED NON-RIGID 
MATERIALS SHALL BE PERMITTED FOR COMPLIANCE WITHT THE 10-FOOR HORIZ FIREBLOCKING 
IN WALLS CONSTRUCTED USING PARALLEL ROWS OF STUDS OR STAGGERED STUDS.

DRAFTSTOPPING NOTES:
DRAFTSTOPPING IN GROUP R-2 (IBC 718.2.2):
DRAFTSTOPPING SHALL BE PROVIDED IN FLOOR/CEILING SPACES IN GROUP R-2 BUILDINGS WITH 
3 OR MORE DWELLING UNITS. DRAFTSTOPPING SHALL BE LOCATED ABOVE AND IN LINE WITH THE 
DWELLING UNIT AND SLEEPING UNIT SEPARATIONS.

EXCEPTION:
1. DRAFTSTOPPING IS NOT REQUIRED IN BUILDINGS EQUIPPED THROUGHOUT WITH AN 
AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER SYSTEM IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECION 903.3.1.1

GYPSUM CONSTRUCTION NOTES (GYPSUM CONSTRUCTION TO BE PER IBC 2508.)
A. GYPSUM WALLBOARD SHALL NOT BE USED IN ANY EXTERIOR SURFACE WHERE SUCH GYPSUM 
CONSTRUCTION WILL BE EXPOSED DIRECTLY TO WEATHER. GYPSUM WALLBOARD SHALL NOT BE 
USED WHERE THERE WILL BE DIRECT EXPOSURE TO WATER OR CONTINUOUS HIGH HUMIDITY 
CONDITIONS. GYPSUM SHEATHING SHALL BE INSTALLED ON EXTERIOR SURFACES IN 
ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM C 1280.
B. GYPSUM WALLBOARD OR GYPSUM PLASTER SHALL NOT BE INSTALLED UNTIL WEATHER 
PROTECTION FOR THE INSTALLATION IS PROVIDED.
C. FASTENERS AT THE TOP AND BOTTOM PLATES OF VERTICAL ASSEMBLIES, OR THE EDGES AND 
ENDS OF HORIZONTAL ASSEMBLIES PERPENDICULAR TO SUPPORTS, AND AT THE WALL LINE ARE 
PERMITTED TO BE OMITTED EXCEPT ON SHEAR RESISTING ELEMENTS OR FIRE-RESISTANCE-
RATED ASSEMBLIES.
D. GYPSUM BOARD FIRE-RESISTANCE-RATED ASSEMBLIES SHALL HAVE JOINTS AND FASTENERS 
TREATED.

EXCEPTION:
1. ON SINGLE LAYER SYSTEMS WHERE JOINTS OCCUR OVER WOOD FRAMING MEMBERS.
2. ON MULTILAYER SYSTEMS WHERE THE JOINTS OF ADJACENT LAYERS ARE OFFSET 
FROM ONE ANOTHER.
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1 1/2" = 1'-0"
A1

2-HOUR SHAFT ENCLOSURE-
WOOD FRMG AT CORRIDOR

MARK DATE DESCRIPTION



WOOD TRUSSES, 
SIMILAR AT TRUSSES 
PARALLEL TO 
PARTITION WALL

TOP PLATE

FIRE BLOCKING AT TOP 
OF WALL SPACED EVERY 
10 LF PROVIDE MAT'L 
BETWEEN PLATES
PER SBC SECTION 
717.2.2

TYP. DEMISING WALL
SEE FLOOR PLANS
AND WALL ASSEMBLIES

R
IG
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O
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N

S
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E
 R
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F
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E
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S

S
E

M
B

L
IE

S

NOTE:  AT BLDG B, C, D, PER SBC 
SECTION 718.4 CONTINUITY, 
EXCEPTION 3: PROVIDE 
DRAFTSTOPPING ABOVE EVERY 
TWO UNITS OR EVERY 3000 SF 
WHICHEVER IS SMALLER. 

SIM. @ TRUSSES PARALLEL TO WALL

DRAFTSTOP EXCEPTION

1/2" PLYWOOD DRAFT 
STOP WHERE SHOWN 
ON PLANS AND AS 
NOTED BELOW.

FOAM GASKET OR 
ACOUSTICAL SEALANT AT 
EACH SIDE OF TOP PLATE 
(TYP)

MUD AND TAPE ALL 
JOINTS AT WALL AND 
CEILING INTERSECTIONS 
TO PROVIDE 
ACOUSTICAL 
AND AIR BARRIER

ELECTRICAL CONDUIT

INTERIOR WALL PER 
ASSEMBLY SCHEDULE

SEAL ELECTRICAL 
CONDUIT PENETRATION 
WITH SEALANT AT TOP 
PLATE (TYP) 

CEILING PER 
ASSEMBLY SCHEDULE

EXTEND (1) LAYER 
5/8" TYPE 'X' GWB 
EACH SIDE TO 
UNDERSIDE OF 
FLOOR SHEATHING 
FOR CONTINUOUS 1 
HOUR RATING OF 
FIRE BARRIER.  
REFERENCE 
STRUCTURAL 
DRAWINGS FRO 
DETAILED FRAMING 
AND BLOCKING 
REQUIREMENTS.S

E
C

T
IO

N
S

 &
 A

S
S

E
M

B
L

IE
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F
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WALL TYPE 
PER ASSEMBLIES

(2) LAYERS 5/8" 
TYPE 'X' GWB PER 
FLOOR/CEILING 
ASSEMBLIES 

COMMON AREA 
OR OTHER

OFFICE OR 
OTHER 
SEPERATED 
OCCUPANCY

WOOD 
TRUSSES

TOP PLATE

NAILER AS 
REQ'D

S
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S
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T
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H
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W
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- CORRIDOR WALL

1/2" PLYWOOD 
DRAFT STOP 
WHERE SHOWN 
ON PLANS

PIPE / CONDUIT

BOTTOM PLATE

TOP PLATE

FIRE BLOCKING MATERIAL

OPTION 1

OPTION 2

FLOOR SHEATHING

SOLID BLOCKING

TRUSS JOIST

PROVIDE WEB 
STIFFENER AT EACH 
SIDE OF TRUSS JOIST 
WEB

SEAL JOINTS W/ 
CONT BEAD OF 
FIRESTOPPING

FLOOR 
SHEATHING

SOLID 
BLOCKING

TRUSS 
JOIST

SEAL OPENING W/ 
FIRESTOPPING AT 
EACH SIDE OF TRUSS 
JOIST WEB PER IBC 
717.3.1
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UNIT

FOAM GASKET OR 
ACOUSTICAL SEALANT

FLOOR ASSEMBLY 
PER SCHEDULE

UNIT

SEALANT AT EACH SIDE 
OF BOTTOM PLATE
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EXTEND BATT 
INSULATION 
AT FLOOR 
JOIST 
PERIMETER

TYPICAL EXTERIOR 
WALL
SEE FLOOR PLANS
AND WALL 
ASSEMBLIES

FLOOR LEVEL

GL

1/4" GAP IN 
SHEATHING 
AT FLOOR 
LINE
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INTERIOR WALL -
DETAILS & WALL - ROOF
DETAILS

EHA BAKER HEIGHTS
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1 1/2" = 1'-0"
C5

1 HR FIRE PARTITION DEMISING
WALL/ROOF

3" = 1'-0"
B4

INTERIOR WALLS

1 1/2" = 1'-0"
A4

1 HR FIRE BARRIER

1 1/2" = 1'-0"
B3

1 HR FIRE PARTITION - ROOF AT BLDG A

1 1/2" = 1'-0"
D5

FIRE BLOCK'G AT PIPE/CONDUIT

1 1/2" = 1'-0"
A3

FIRESTOP SEALING AT JOISTS

A

B

D

C
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U
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R
E
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3" = 1'-0"
A5

PARTY WALL AT CONC SLAB

FIREBLOCKING NOTES:
FIREBLOCKING IS REQUIRED (IBC 718.2.2):
IN CONCEALED SPACES OF STUD WALLS AND PARTITIONS, INCLUDING FURRED SPACES, AND 
PARALLEL ROWS OF STUDS, OR STAGGERED STUDS AS FOLLOWS:

1. VERTICALLY AT THE CEILING & FLOOR LEVELS
2. HORIZONTALLY AT INTERVALS NOT EXCEEDING 10 FEET.

BATTS OR BLANKETS OF MINERAL WOOL OR MINERAL FIBER (IBC 718.2.1.1)
BATTS OR BLANKETS OF MINERAL WOOL OR MINERAL FIBER OR ANOTHER APPROVED NON-RIGID 
MATERIALS SHALL BE PERMITTED FOR COMPLIANCE WITHT THE 10-FOOR HORIZ FIREBLOCKING 
IN WALLS CONSTRUCTED USING PARALLEL ROWS OF STUDS OR STAGGERED STUDS.

DRAFTSTOPPING NOTES:
DRAFTSTOPPING IN GROUP R-2 (IBC 718.2.2):
DRAFTSTOPPING SHALL BE PROVIDED IN FLOOR/CEILING SPACES IN GROUP R-2 BUILDINGS WITH 
3 OR MORE DWELLING UNITS. DRAFTSTOPPING SHALL BE LOCATED ABOVE AND IN LINE WITH THE 
DWELLING UNIT AND SLEEPING UNIT SEPARATIONS.

EXCEPTION:
1. DRAFTSTOPPING IS NOT REQUIRED IN BUILDINGS EQUIPPED THROUGHOUT WITH AN 
AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER SYSTEM IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECION 903.3.1.1

GYPSUM CONSTRUCTION NOTES (GYPSUM CONSTRUCTION TO BE PER IBC 2508.)
A. GYPSUM WALLBOARD SHALL NOT BE USED IN ANY EXTERIOR SURFACE WHERE SUCH GYPSUM 
CONSTRUCTION WILL BE EXPOSED DIRECTLY TO WEATHER. GYPSUM WALLBOARD SHALL NOT BE 
USED WHERE THERE WILL BE DIRECT EXPOSURE TO WATER OR CONTINUOUS HIGH HUMIDITY 
CONDITIONS. GYPSUM SHEATHING SHALL BE INSTALLED ON EXTERIOR SURFACES IN 
ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM C 1280.
B. GYPSUM WALLBOARD OR GYPSUM PLASTER SHALL NOT BE INSTALLED UNTIL WEATHER 
PROTECTION FOR THE INSTALLATION IS PROVIDED.
C. FASTENERS AT THE TOP AND BOTTOM PLATES OF VERTICAL ASSEMBLIES, OR THE EDGES AND 
ENDS OF HORIZONTAL ASSEMBLIES PERPENDICULAR TO SUPPORTS, AND AT THE WALL LINE ARE 
PERMITTED TO BE OMITTED EXCEPT ON SHEAR RESISTING ELEMENTS OR FIRE-RESISTANCE-
RATED ASSEMBLIES.
D. GYPSUM BOARD FIRE-RESISTANCE-RATED ASSEMBLIES SHALL HAVE JOINTS AND FASTENERS 
TREATED.

EXCEPTION:
1. ON SINGLE LAYER SYSTEMS WHERE JOINTS OCCUR OVER WOOD FRAMING MEMBERS.
2. ON MULTILAYER SYSTEMS WHERE THE JOINTS OF ADJACENT LAYERS ARE OFFSET 
FROM ONE ANOTHER.

1 1/2" = 1'-0"
B5

EXT WALL/FLOOR

MARK DATE DESCRIPTION



CEMENTITIOUS SIDING PER 
ELEVATION

RAINSCREEN STRAPPING

WEATHER RESISTIVE BARRIER
LAP OVER METAL FLASHING

CONTINUOUS BEAD OF SEALANT

METAL FLASHING W/ 
HEMMED DRIP EDGE.

CEMENTITIOUS TRIM PER 
ELEVATION 

1/8" SEALANT JOINT

CEMENTITIOUS SIDING PER 
ELEVATION

RAINSCREEN STRAPPING

EXTEND WEATHER RESISTIVE
BARRIER UP BEHIND TOP OF
WOOD TRIM

3
/4

". FIBER CEMENT PANEL, TYP

RAINSCREEN FURRING

METAL TRIM HORIZONTAL REVEAL

1
/2

"

FIBER CEMENT SIDING, TYP

RAINSCREEN FURRING

METAL TRIM VERTICAL REVELCONTINUE WEATHER RESISTIVE
BARRIER FOR CONT. AIR BARRIER

WRAP WEATHER RESISTIVE 
BARRIER AROUND BOTTOM OF 
BEAM

WRB TAPE TO HOLD IN PLACE

BEAM PER STRUCTURAL

CONTINUE SHEATHING DOWN 
TO CEILING

GWB CEILING

BEAD OF SEALANT BETWEEN 
GWB AND WRB

6
"

SIDING PER ELEVATIONS

WEATHER RESISTIVE BARRIER
LAP OVER SELF ADHERING
MEMBRANE AND LOWER WRB
6" MIN.

4" SELF ADHERING MEMBRANE

SEALANT FOR AIR BARRIER

WEATHER RESISTIVE BARRIER

T.O. PLATE

RAINSCREEN STRAPPING

A

B

C

D

A

B

C

D
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1 1/2" = 1'-0"
B4

FC TRIM AT SIDING
3" = 1'-0"

B3
HORIZ. REVEAL AT FC PANEL

3" = 1'-0"
A5

VERT REVEAL AT FC PANEL
3" = 1'-0"

A4
AIR BARRIER TRANSITION

3" = 1'-0"
A3

AIR BARRIER AT PLATE

A

B

D

C

F
U

T
U

R
E

 P
H

A
S

E

A

B

D

C

F
U

T
U

R
E

 P
H

A
S

E

MARK DATE DESCRIPTIONMARK DATE DESCRIPTION



A-516

A5
TYP

WRB 

SIDING PER ELEVATION

RAINSCREEN STRAPPING

STARTER STRIP

TYP BLOCKING SIZE TO FIT
MOUNTING REQ'D

METAL FLASHING W/ HEMMED 
DRIP EDGE. FOLDED END DAMS 
@ BLOCKS AND OPENINGS

EXTERIOR ELECTRICAL
OUTLET BOX

CEMENTITIOUS TRIM BLOCK 

1/8" SEALANT JOINT

PREFORMED PLASTIC AND RUBBER 
FLASHING SET IN SEALANT

WRB TAPE

WRB

WRB TAPE

SIDING PER ELEVATION

RAINSCREEN STRAPPING

TYP BLOCKING SIZE TO FIT
MOUNTING REQ'D

CONDUIT SLOPE 10d

WIRING

SPRAY FOAM TO FILL CONDUIT
AROUND WIRING

PREFORMED PLASTIC AND RUBBER 
FLASHING SET IN SEALANT

SEAL AROUND CONDUIT
FLANGE SET IN SEALANT

SEAL AROUND PIPE
PENETRATION WITH SEALANT

HOSE BIB

CEMENTITIOUS TRIM BLOCK 

1/8" SEALANT JOINT

CONTINUOUS WRB 

SIDING PER ELEVATION

RAINSCREEN STRAPPING

STARTER STRIP

TYP BLOCKING SIZE TO FIT
MOUNTING REQ'D

METAL FLASHING W/ 
HEMMED DRIP EDGE

PREFORMED PLASTIC AND RUBBER 
FLASHING SET IN SEALANT

WRB TAPE AT TOP OF 
PLASTIC FLASHING 

INSULATE PIPE IN EXTERIOR WALL, 
TYP

A-516

A5
TYP

PREFINISHED SHEET METAL 
FLASHING W/ HEMMED DRIP 
EDGE AND END DAMS 

2
"

4
"

PER ELEVATION
SLOPE

DIMENSIONS TYPICAL, UNO

VARIES

15 DEGREE SLOPE

SIDING PER ELEVATIONS

CONT BEAD OF SEALANT

WEATHER RESISTIVE BARRIER
LAP OVER METAL FLASHING

METAL FLASHING W/ 
HEMMED DRIP EDGE, SEE 
DETAIL FOR TYP 
DIMENSIONSEXTEND WEATHER 
RESISTIVE
BARRIER UP BEHIND 
FLASHING 12" MINSIDING PER ELEVATIONS

WRB TAPE

PER ELEVATION

RAINSCREEN STRAPPING

RAINSCREEN STRAPPING

INSECT SCREEN

A-516

A5
TYP

1
2

" 
M

IN

WRB

WRB TAPE

SIDING PER ELEVATION

TYP BLOCKING SIZE TO FIT
MOUNTING REQ'D

METAL FLASHING W/ 
HEMMED DRIP EDGE

PANCAKE BOX

SEAL AROUND WIRE
PENETRATION WITH SEALANT

HOLE TO SUIT WIRING, SEAL AT
BLOCKING PENETRATION

CEMENTITIOUS TRIM BLOCK 

LIGHT FIXTURE

1/8" SEALANT JOINT

PREFORMED PLASTIC AND 
RUBBER FLASHING SET IN 
SEALANT

INTERIOR

INTERIOR

EXTERIOR

INSTALL 6" WIDE SELF 
ADHERING MEMBRANE
OVER WEATHER RESISTIVE
BARRIER AT INSIDE/
OUTSIDE CORNERS, TYP

NOTE: FRAMING
FOR REFERENCE ONLY

SIDING, PER ELEVATIONS

1/8" GAP FOR SEALANT
BOTH SIDES OF CORNER TRIM

1"x1" CEMENTITIOUS TRIM @ INSIDE 
CORNER, TYP. PAINT TO MATCH ADJ 
SIDING, TYP

RAINSCREEN STRAPPING, ADD 
2x_ BLOCKING AT 
UNSUPPORTED LOCATIONS

TYP EXTERIOR WALL

1/8" GAP FOR SEALANT, BOTH
SIDES OF CORNER TRIM

INSTALL 6" WIDE SELF 
ADHERING MEMBRANE
OVER WEATHER RESISTIVE
BARRIER AT INSIDE/
OUTSIDE CORNERS, TYP

CEMENTITIOUS CORNER TRIM 1"x1", 
TYP U.N.O. PAINT TO MATCH ADJ 
SIDING, TYPRAINSCREEN STRAPPING

1/8" GAP FOR SEALANT,
BOTH SIDES OF 
CORNER TRIM

WRB

FIBER CEMENT PANEL, 
PER ELEVATIONS

1" X 3-1/2" CEMENTITIOUS TRIM, 
PER ELEVATIONS

FIBER CEMENT 
HORIZONTAL LAP SIDING,
SEE ELEVATIONS

1/8" SEALANT JOINT1/8" SEALANT JOINT

RAINSCREEN STRAPPING

5/8" TYPE 'X' 
GYP SOFFIT 
BOARD (2 
LAYERS AT 
BLDG A)

3/4" x 3/4" 
CEMENTITIOUS 
TRIM TYP EXT 

WALL - SEE 
FLOOR PLANS 
& WALL 
ASSEMBLIES

UNIT 
INTERIOR

3/8" 
SEALANT 
JOINT

WRB 
TAPE

GRID

UNIT
INTERIOR

EXTERIOR 
WALL, SEE 
FLOOR
PLANS & WALL 
ASSEMBLIES

BEAD OF SEALANT

METAL FLASHING 
W/ HEMMED 
DRIP EDGE

WRB PRESTRIP 
FOR AIR BARRIER

3/4" X 3 1/2" 
CEMENTITIOUS 
TRIM

1/4" MIN DRIP 
EDGE
NOTCH, TYP

LEVEL 2

WRB, WRAP ACROSS 
SOFFIT AND TURN 
DOWN WALL

WEATHER 
RESISTIVE 
BARRIER 
LAP OVER 
METAL 
FLASHING

WRB TAPE

1/4" SEALANT JOINT

GRID

EXTERIOR

(R-30) SPRAY 
FOAM 
INSULATION

R-21 BATT 
INSULATION

FLOOR ASS'Y 
PER PLANS

FLOOR ASS'Y 
PER PLAN

RIM JOIST

SIDING PER ELEVATIONS

EXTERIOR WALL PER PLANS

WEATHER RESISTIVE
BARRIER

DOWNSPOUTEXTERIOR

2x_ BLOCKING AT 
UNSUPPORTED 
RAINSCREEN 
STRAPPING

INSULATE CAVITY

PIPE CLAMP @ 48" MAX 
BETWEEN SUPPORTS

PREFIN MTL VENT COVER

DUCT TERMINATION CAP 
OR SCREENING

DUCT BOOT

INSTALL COMBINED HOOD 
AT MULTIPLE VENT 
LOCATIONS

WRB TARGET FLASHING 

9"

9"

9"

9"

MTL FLANGE 
SET IN SEALANT

INSTALL WRB 
TARGET FLASHING. 
SEAL TO SHEATHING

1 2

3

WRB TAPE

TUCK FIELD WRB  
UNDER TARGET 
WRB AND FLANGE 
AT SIDES AND 
BOTTOM. SEAL W/ 
TAPE 

WRB TARGET FLASHING 
BELOW

TAPE FIELD WRB TO 
TARGET WRB

SIDING PER ELEV ON RAINSCREEN 
FURRING

VENT TERMINATION CAP

SEALANT W/ BACKER ROD

WRB

WRB. LAP OVER AND TAPE TO METAL 
FLANGES 

VENT HOOD - PREFINISHED MTL  
WITH CLOSED RIVETS TO 
FLANGE. SLOPE TOP 15 DEGREES

AIR BARRIER SEALANT

MTL FLANGE SET IN CONTIN BEAD OF 
SEALANT

CONTIN INSECT SCREEN 

2
"

2
"

1
/2

"

A

B

C

D

A

B

C

D
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A-516

EXTERIOR DETAILS
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EVERETT HOUSING LEGACY LLLP

A
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D
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R
E
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H

A
S

E

A

B

D

C

F
U

T
U

R
E

 P
H

A
S

E

3" = 1'-0"
B2

FLASHING AT ELEC OUTLET
3" = 1'-0"

B3
FLASHING AT CONDUIT

3" = 1'-0"
B4

FLASHING AT HOSE BIB

3" = 1'-0"
A5

TYP FLASHING
3" = 1'-0"

A2
THRU WALL FLASHING AT SIDING

3" = 1'-0"
A1

FLASHING AT EXT LIGHT
1" = 1'-0"

A3
CORNER TRIM AT SIDING

3" = 1'-0"
A4

SIDING TRANSITION

1 1/2" = 1'-0"
C4

FLOOR OVER UNCOND SPACE

3" = 1'-0"
B5

DOWNSPOUT

3" = 1'-0"
C2

VENT PENETRATION

MARK DATE DESCRIPTIONMARK DATE DESCRIPTION



PT WOOD 
POST PER 
PLANS, 
PAINTED

FLOOR LEVEL 1

3/4" X 2 3/4" 
CEDAR PLANK 
SPACED 1" APART

CONCRETE PORCH SLAB

EXTERIOR/ 
PORCH

CANTILEVERED 
PORCH ROOF ABOVE

3/4" X 2 3/4" CEDAR 
PLANK SPACED 1" 
APART

4
'-8

"
1

'-2
"

A-520

A3

A-520

A4

CANTILEVERED 
PORCH ROOF 

ABOVE

CONC 
PORCH 

SLAB

EXTERIOR 
WALL

5'-6"

4X4 PT WOOD POST, 
PAINTED

3
"

S
E

E
 P

L
A

N
 F

O
R

 D
IM

3/4" X 2 3/4" 
CEDAR PLANK

1
 1

/2
"

1
 1

/2
"

4X4 PT  
ANGLED 
WOOD POST, 
PAINTED

EXTERIOR WALL

A-516

A3

SIM

A-516

A3

BEAM PER STRUCT

EXTERIOR CORRIDOR 
WALL PER PLAN

RESDIENTIAL UNIT EXTERIOR EGRESS BALCONY

WRB

INSECT SCREEN

PRESSURE TREATED 
FRAMING PER STRUCT

2
" 

M
IN

FIBER-CEMENT 
WRAP AT BEAM

PRESSURE-TREATED 
WOOD BEAM

DRIP EDGE

DOWNSPOUT TO 
CUTTER BELOW, OR 
TO GRADE

4"

PAINTED GYPSUM 
SOFFIT BOARD

CUSTOM FORMED MTL 
GUTTER RECESSED IN 

DECK

REFER TO PLANS

CL

CENTERLINE OF 
BEAM AND COLUMN

FACE OF STUD

PROTECTION BOARD OVER 
WATERPROOF MEMBRANE OVER 3/4" PT 
PLYWOOD SLOPED TO DRAIN 1/4" PER 
FOOT OVER 2x PT SLEEPERS

COUTRYARD

PRESSURE TREATED 
WOOD COLUMN 
BEYOND

DOWNSPOUT FROM 
BALCONY ABOVE 
(WHERE EXISTS)

FINISH FLOOR

A-520

C2

24 GA. PRE-FIN. MTL FLASHING

GUARDRAIL FASTENED 
TO COLUMNS

24 GA. PRE-FIN MTL FLASHING

1/2" MTL CORNER 
AT SOFFIT EDGE

 
 

4
2

"

3
 1

/2
"

WATERPROOF MEMBRANE

MANUFACTURER'S STANDARD
GAURDRAIL TOP TOP-WITH CLIP
ATTACHMENT TO WOOD 
COLUMN BEYOND

MANUFACTURER'S STANDARD
GAURDRAIL TOP TOP-WITH CLIP
ATTACHMENT TO WOOD 
COLUMN BEYOND

ELEVATION

PLAN

2"

PT WOOD POST w/FC WRAP, PAINTED

EDGE OF PORCH

PT WOOD POST w/FC WRAP, PAINTED

1 X 6 TRIM BASE BOARD, 
PAINTED (TO CONCEAL BASE 
HARDWARE)

CEMENTITIOUS BASE BOARD 
BELOW, PAINTED

EDGE OF PORCH

1
/2

"
4

 1
/2

"

3/4"

1/2"

CONCRETE PLINTH ANGLED 
FOR POST AT LEVEL 1

A

B

C

D

A

B

C

D
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1 2 3 4 5
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BALCONY, PORCH,
RAILING, SCREEN
DETAILS
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1" = 1'-0"
A5

PRIVACY SCREEN SECTION
3/4" = 1'-0"

A4
PRIVACY SCREEN ELEVATION

1 1/2" = 1'-0"
A3

PRIVACY SCREEN PLAN

1 1/2" = 1'-0"
C3

EXTERIOR EGRESS BALCONY AT BLDGS B, C, D
3" = 1'-0"

C2

GAURDRAIL ATTACHMENT TO
WOOD COLUMN

1 1/2" = 1'-0"
B2

PORCH COLUMN

MARK DATE DESCRIPTION



4" MIN

8
" 

M
IN

6
" 

M
IN

SIDING PER 
ELEVATIONS

WRB

METAL FLASHING, 
W/ OFFSET CLEAT 
SET IN SEALANT

ICE AND WATER SHIELD 
SELF ADHERING MEMBRANE 
EXTEND BENEATH ROOF 
UNDERLAYMENT

ROOFING 
MEMBRANE, SLOPE 
PER PLANS

ROOF 
UNDERLAYMENT, 
TURN UP VERTICAL 
WALL MIN 6"

ROOF 
SHEATHING

WRB TAPE

ROOF TRUSS PER 
STRUCTURAL

1 1/256"

COVER VENTS WITH 
SHINGLES
PER MANUF. 
INSTRUCTIONS
DO NOT BLOCK VENT 
FUNCTIONS

FLASHING PER 
VENT MANUF. 
INSTRUCTIONS

HOLD PLYWOOD 
BACK 1" FROM 
RIDGE ON EACH 
SIDE, TYP

PRE-
MANUFACTURED
RIDGE VENT

ASPHALT SHINGLES 
OVER ROOF 
UNDERLAYMENT -
EXTEND SHINGLES
TO RIDGE

ROOF FRAMING
DO NOT 
INSTALL TRUSS 
BLOCKING AT 
RIDGE

COORD W/ 
STRUCTURAL

18"  MIN EACH SIDE, N.T.S.

ROOFING SHINGLES

METAL VALLEY FLASHING
18" WIDE

1" "V" CRIMP

UNDERLAYMENT LAP OVER
VALLEY FLASHING, EACH SIDE

36" WIDE SELF ADHERING 
MEMBRANE CENTER ON 
VALLEY

18" SAM

2"

36"X36" SAM TARGET 
FLASHING INSTALLED 
BETWEEN THE FRAMING. 
TUCK WRB UNDER 
FLASHING

SEALANT - LAP 
WEATHER RESISTIVE
BARRIER OVER 
FLASHING

2 PIECE METAL 
SADDLE FLASHING,
TOP PIECE 
TELESCOPES OVER
BOTTOM SEAL W/ 
BUTYL SEALANT

EDGE OF UPPER 
PIECE OF METAL 
FLASHING

ROOF UNDERLAYMENT -
LAP UNDER FLASHING -
TURN UP VERTICAL
WALL 6" MIN.

FASCIA

SEALANT. LAP WEATHER RESISTIVE 
BARRIER OVER FLASHING

2 PIECE METAL SADDLE FLASHING,
TOP PIECE TELESCOPES OVER
BOTTOM, SEAL W/ BUTYL SEALANT

EDGE OF OVERLAPPING PIECE 
OF METAL FLASHING

ROOF UNDERLAYMENT - LAP
UNDER FLASHING - TURN UP 
VERTICAL WALL MIN. 6"

FASCIA

36" X 36" SAM TARGET FLASHING
INSTALLED BETWEEN THE FRAMING.
TUCK WRB UNDER FLASHING

SEALANT. LAP 
WEATHER RESISTIVE
BARRIER OVER 
FLASHING

METAL SADDLE 
FLASHING

ROOF UNDERLAYMENT -
LAP UNDER FLASHING -
TURN UP VERTICAL 
WALL MIN. 6"

36" X 36" SAM TARGET 
FLASHING
INSTALLED BETWEEN 
THE FRAMING.
TUCK WRB UNDER 
FLASHING

RIGID CONDUIT

ROOF UNDERLAYMENT

ROOFING LAPS OVER METAL
FLANGE ABOVE THE PIPE

ROOFING CEMENT 
ALL AROUND PIPE

METAL FLANGE SET IN SEALANT
DO NOT FASTEN TO VENT PIPE TO
ALLOW FOR BUILDING SHRINKAGE

GALVANIZED WIND DIRECTIONAL CAP: 
ATTACH TO CONDUIT, DO NOT 
FASTEN TO METAL FLANGE TO 
ALLOW FOR BUILDING SHRINKAGE 

SET METAL FLANGE
IN SEALANT

CUT SHINGLE BELOW PIPE 
TO FIT AROUND VENT PIPE.  
LAP METAL FLANGE OVER 
SHINGLES BELOW PIPE

DOWNHILL OF CONDUIT

TYP ROOF-CEILING SEE
SECTIONS & ASSEMBLIES

SLOPE PER ROOF PLAN

6"

RUN CONDUIT THROUGH 
EXTERIOR WALL BELOW

ROOF/CEILING - SEE
SECTIONS & ASSEMBLIES

24 GA. 
PREFINISHED
CONT. METAL 
FLASHING
W/ DRIP EDGE.  
RUN FLASHING 
OVER 
UNDERLAYMENT

2X10 CEMENTITIOUS 
FACSIA

2X6  
OUTRIGGER

1" x 1" FC TRIM, NOTCH 
AROUND RAFTERS

1/8" SEALANT JOINT

WEATHER RESISTIVE BARRIER

TYP EXT WALL, SEE 
PLANS AND WALL 
ASSEMBLIES

3
"

4" 1"

2" CONT 
SCREENED 
VENT. PAINT 
VISIBLE 
UNDERSIDE OF 
RAFTERS FLAT 
BLACK

FLASHING CAP W/DRIP 
EDGE, CLEAT ON FACSIA, 
FASTEN CAP THRU TOP 
WITH GASKET

ROOF/CEILING SEE
SECTIONS & ASSEMBLIES

PROVIDE ICE AND WATER
SELF ADHERING MEMBRANE
TO EDGE OF SHEATHING 
AND EXTEND 36" FROM EAVE

BLOCKING AS REQ'D, PROVIDE 
(4) 2" DIA. MIN. VENT HOLES, 
TYP W/ 16 GA. VENT SCREEN

2X8 CEMENTITIOUS 
FASCIA

5/8" TYPE 'X' SOFFIT 
BOARD, PAINTED

1X1 FC TRIM

TRUSS PER STRUCT

2X12 BLOCKING 
PROVIDE (4) 2" DIA. MIN. 
VENT HOLES, PER BAY 
TYP W/ 16 GA. VENT 
SCREEN

2" CONT 
SCREENED VENT. 
PAINT VISIBLE 
UNDERSIDE OF 
RAFTERS FLAT 
BLACK

ROOF/CEILING SEE
SECTIONS & ASSEMBLIES

PROVIDE ICE AND WATER
SELF ADHERING MEMBRANE
OVER METAL DRIP EDGE
FLASHING AND EXTEND 36"
FROM EAVE

2X12 BLOCKING PROVIDE (4) 2" 
DIA. MIN. VENT HOLES, PER BAY 
TYP W/ 16 GA. VENT SCREEN

FLASHING W. DRIP EDGE

(2) LAYERS OF 
ROOFING MATERIAL AT 
STARTER COURSE, 
EXTEND ROOFING
MATERIAL 1" BEYOND
EDGE OF FLASHING

5/8" TYPE 'X' SOFFIT 
BOARD, PAINTED

1 X 1 FC TRIM

2X8 CEMENTITIOUS 
FASCIA

METAL GUTTER

1" MIN. CLEAR AT
INSULATION BAFFLE,
EXTEND BAFFLE 6"
MIN. ABOVE
BATT INSULATION,
12" MIN. ABOVE 
BLOWN-IN 
INSULATION. ENSURE 
THAT BAFFLE IS 
INSTALLED BELOW 
VENT

WRB
TYP EXTERIOR WALL, SEE
FLOOR PLANS AND WALL
ASSEMBLIES

1"

2" CONT 
SCREENED 
VENT. PAINT 
VISIBLE 
UNDERSIDE 
OF RAFTERS 
FLAT BLACK

NOTE: ISOLATE LEDGER & PORCH ROOF FROM
MAIN STRUCT. BY INSTALLING "PREPAPER" &
"PREFLASHING" BEHIND LEDGER

PORCH ROOF - SEE PLANS & ASSEMBLIES

1x1 FC TRIM

CONT WEATHER RESISTIVE BARRIER 
FOR CONT AIR BARRIER

TYP EXT. WALL- SEE FLOOR PLANS & WALL 
ASSEMBLIES

UNIT
PER PLAN

FC WRAPPED COLUMN 
BEYOND

LEDGER

UNIT

EXT PORCH

SOFFIT

2" CONT SCREENED 
VENT. PAINT VISIBLE 
UNDERSIDE OF RAFTERS 
FLAT BLACK

BEAM PER 
STRUCTURAL

LEVEL 2

A-525

C5
TYP

2X8 FC TRIM

WRB LAP OVER METAL FLASHING

SEALANT

SIDING PER ELEVATIONS

ROOF TO WALL VENT

ROOF SHEATHING, HOLD BACK 1"

2X6 BLOCKING - 2" X 2" 'V' NOTCH,
2 PER BAY

ASPHALT COMPOSITION ROOF
SHINGLE

ROOF UNDERLAYMENT

WEATHER RESISTIVE BARRIER 
PRE STRIP FOR AIR BARRIER

1/2" MAX

1"

METAL COUNTER FLASHING

WRB TAPE

SHINGLE TO OVERLAP  
VENT

TYP EXT 
WALL

SHT MTL 
FLASHING

ASPH 
SHINGLE 
ROOF

2X6 FRAMING

GUTTER WHERE 
SHOWN ON PLANS

R-38 BATT 
INSULATION

TYP 
EXT 
WALL

TYP FLOOR 
ASS'Y

FLUSH WD BEAM

1'-0"

A-525

C5

(4) 2" DIA 
SCREENED
HOLES PER BAY

2X8 FC TRIM

TYP EXT WALL

SHT MTL 
FLASHING

METAL ROOF

2X6 FRAMING

5/4X8 FC TRIM

R-21 BATT 
INSULATION

TYP EXT 
WALL

TYP 
FLOOR 
ASS'Y

2" CONTINUOUS 
SCREENED 
VENT PAINT 
EXPOSED 
UNDERSIDE OF 
JOIST FLAT 
BLACK

5/8" TYPE 'X' 
GYP SOFFIT 
BOARD ((2) 
LAYERS AT 
BLDG A)

2" DIA 
SCREENED 
VENT HOLES,
(4) PER LF12

1

2" DIA 
VENT 
HOLES, 
ALIGNED 
W/VENT 
HOLES IN 
ROOF 
BLOCK

PER PLANS

ROOF/CEILING - SEE
SECTIONS & ASSEMBLIES

24 GA. PREFINISHED
CONT. METAL 
FLASHING W/ DRIP 
EDGE. RUN 
FLASHING OVER 
UNDERLAYMENT

2X10 CEMENTITIOUS 
FACSIA

2X6  
OUTRIGGER

1" x 7-1/4" FC TRIM, NOTCH 
AROUND RAFTERS

1/8" SEALANT JOINT

WEATHER RESISTIVE BARRIER

TYP EXT WALL, SEE 
PLANS AND WALL 
ASSEMBLIES

3
"

4" 1"

FLASHING CAP W/DRIP 
EDGE, CLEAT ON FACSIA, 
FASTEN CAP THRU TOP 
WITH GASKET

ROOF/CEILING SEE
SECTIONS & ASSEMBLIES

PROVIDE ICE AND WATER
SELF ADHERING MEMBRANE
TO EDGE OF SHEATHING 
AND EXTEND 36" FROM EAVE

BLOCKING AS REQ'D, PROVIDE 
(4) 2" DIA. MIN. VENT HOLES, 
TYP W/ 16 GA. VENT SCREEN

2X8 CEMENTITIOUS 
FASCIA

1"x 7 1/4" CEMENTITIOUS TRIM,
NOTCH AROUND RAFTERS

TRUSS PER STRUCT

2X12 BLOCKING 
PROVIDE (4) 2" DIA. MIN. 
VENT HOLES, TYP W/ 16 
GA. VENT SCREEN

ROOF/CEILING SEE
SECTIONS & ASSEMBLIES

PROVIDE ICE AND WATER
SELF ADHERING MEMBRANE
OVER METAL DRIP EDGE
FLASHING AND EXTEND 36"
FROM EAVE

2X12 BLOCKING PROVIDE (4) 2" DIA.
MIN. VENT HOLES, TYP W/ 16 GA.
VENT SCREEN

FLASHING W. DRIP EDGE

(2) LAYERS OF 
ROOFING MATERIAL AT 
STARTER COURSE, 
EXTEND ROOFING
MATERIAL 1" BEYOND
EDGE OF FLASHING

2X8 CEMENTITIOUS 
FASCIA

METAL GUTTER

1" MIN. CLEAR AT
INSULATION BAFFLE,
EXTEND BAFFLE 6"
MIN. ABOVE
BATT INSULATION,
12" MIN. ABOVE 
BLOWN-IN 
INSULATION. ENSURE 
THAT BAFFLE IS 
INSTALLED BELOW 
VENT
WRB TYP EXTERIOR WALL, SEE

FLOOR PLANS AND WALL
ASSEMBLIES

1"

1"x 7 1/4" 
CEMENTITIOUS TRIM,
NOTCH AROUND 
RAFTERS

ROOFING SHINGLES

METAL VALLEY FLASHING
18" WIDE

1" "V" CRIMP

(2) LAYERS UNDERLAYMENT, LAP 
OVER VALLEY FLASHING, EACH SIDE

36" WIDE SELF ADHERING 
MEMBRANE CENTER ON 
VALLEY

MEMBRANE
ROOFING

18" MIN AT SHINGLE SIDE

18" SAM MIN EA SIDE

24" M
IN MEMBRANE SIDE

TYP EXT WALL

SHT MTL 
FLASHING

ASPH 
SHINGLE 
ROOF

2X6 FRAMING

2X8 FC TRIM

R-21 BATT 
INSULATION

TYP EXT 
WALL

TYP 
FLOOR 
ASS'Y

2" CONTINUOUS 
SCREENED 
VENT

5/8" GYP SOFFIT 
BOARD (PAINTED)

2" DIA 
SCREENED 
VENT HOLES,
(4) PER BAY

12

3

2" DIA VENT 
HOLES, 
ALIGNED 
W/VENT HOLES 
IN ROOF BLOCK

A-525

C5

1'-0"

GUTTER WHERE 
SHOWN ON PLANS

A

B

C

D

A

B

C

D
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ROOF DETAILS
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EVERETT HOUSING LEGACY LLLP

3" = 1'-0"
D5

WALL FLASHING AT ROOF

3" = 1'-0"
A5

RIDGE VENT

3" = 1'-0"
D2

ROOF VALLEY FLASHING

1 1/2" = 1'-0"
C2

SADDLE FLASHING III

1 1/2" = 1'-0"
B2

SADDLE FLASHING IV

1 1/2" = 1'-0"
A2

SADDLE FLASHING V
1 1/2" = 1'-0"

A1
ROOF VENT PIPE

3" = 1'-0"
D4

TYP RAKE (TYPE VA-BLDG A)

1" = 1'-0"
C4

HIGH EAVE (TYPE VA-BLDG A)

1" = 1'-0"
B4

LOW EAVE (TYPE VA-BLDG A)

3/4" = 1'-0"
A4

PORCH ROOF SECTION

3" = 1'-0"
C5

ROOF-TO-WALL VENT FLASHING

A

B

D

C

F
U

T
U

R
E

 P
H

A
S

E

1 1/2" = 1'-0"
C1

BAY WINDOW ROOF

1 1/2" = 1'-0"
B5

CANTILEVERED CANOPY

3" = 1'-0"
D3

TYP RAKE (TYPE VB-BLDG B, C, D)

1" = 1'-0"
C3

HIGH EAVE (TYPE VB-BLDG B, C, D)

1" = 1'-0"
B3

LOW EAVE (TYPE VB-BLDG B, C, D)

3" = 1'-0"
A3

SHINGLES TO MEMBRANE ROOF
TRANSITION

1 1/2" = 1'-0"
D1

PORCH ROOF
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@ RATED WALL
WALL, PER ASSEMBLIES

PREFAB TUB/ SHOWER

@ NON-RATED WALL

SECURE TUB FLANGE 
TO STUDS

CONT. SEALANT

WALL PER ASSEMBLIES W/ 
5/8" MOISTURE RESISTANT 
TYPE X GYP BD ON TUB/ 
SHOWER SIDE

PREFAB TUB/ SHOWER

MOISTURE RESISTANT GYP 
BD- FROM TOP OF TUB OR 
SHOWER TO CEILING 

TUB FLANGE O/ 5/8" 
MOISTURE RESISTANT, 
TYPE X GYP BD

CONT. SEALANT

MOISTURE RESISTANT GYP 
BD- FROM TOP OF TUB OR 
SHOWER TO CEILING 

RATED WALL, PER 
ASSEMBLIES & PLAN

ELECTRICAL PANEL

EXTEND (1) LAYER 
5/8" TYPE X GWB 
BEHIND PANEL TO 
MAINTAIN RATING

RATED WALL, 
PER 
ASSEMBLIES

SHOWER VALVE

EXTEND GWB BEHIND 
VALVE TO MAINTAIN 
RATING

WOOD STUD

NON-METALLIC
CONDUIT OR EMT

METACAULK MOLDABLE 
FIRE-RATED PUTTY PAD

FRONT VIEW SIDE VIEW

RATED PARTITION PER PLAN

UL SYSTEM: R14546

FILL MIN. 5/8" ANNULAR 
SPACE  AROUND THE PIPE 
WITH INTUMESCENT 
FIRESTOP SEALANT ON BOTH 
SIDES OF GWB, MIN. 1/2" 
BEAD OF FILL MATERIAL AT 
ANY POINT OF CONT. 
CONTACT BETWEEN 
PIPE AND WALL

UL SYSTEM NO. W-L-1054 FOR 
STEEL, IRON, CONDUIT AND 
COPPER TUBING OR PIPE 
PENETRATIONS
UL SYSTEM NO. W-L-2126 FOR 
PVC PIPE PENETRATIONS
(OR EQUIVALENT)

THRU-WALL PENETRATION: 
STEEL, IRON, COPPER PIPE 
OR CONDUIT  (UP TO 6" DIA.) 
AND PVC PIPE (UP TO 2" DIA.)

1-HOUR WALL ASSEMBLY, 
SEE BUILDING PLANS AND 
SHEET A601 FOR WALL TYPE

UL LISTED 3 HOUR FIRE STOP

P
E

R
 S

T
R

U
C

T

SLAB PER STRUCTURAL

FINISH FLOOR WHERE OCCURS

NOTE:
* SEE FIRESTOPPING SUBMITTAL FOR PIPE 
MATERIAL, SIZE OF PENETRATION, FIRE 
STOP MATERIAL AND MIN THICKNESS

UL SYSTEM C-AJ-2017

ALL FIRESTOPPING MUST BE COMPLETED BY AN APPROVED THIRD PARTY 

OR GENERAL CONTRACTOR WILL PROVIDE (THROUGH PENETRATION 

FIRESTOP TRAINING) BY AN ICC CERTIFIED INSTRUCTOR OR A QUALIFIED 
THIRD PARTY SUBJECT TO THE APPROVAL OF THE BUILDING OFFICAL

FIRESTOPPING NOTES

F
.O

.S
. T

O
 F

.O
.S

.

5
'-2

 7
/8

" 
 F

O
R

 5
'-2

 1
/4

" 
T

U
B

 O
P

E
N

IN
G

BASE PER FINISH 
SCHEDULE

WALL TYPES PER PLAN

INSTALL PAN AGAINST 
CEMENTITIOUS BACKER 
UNITS

TO GWB CORNER
1" MIN EDGE OF TUB 

NON-RATED WALL

NON-RATED WALL

A4
A-530

TYP

NOTE: VERIFY DIMENSIONS WITH BATHTUB MANUFACTURER

F
.O

.S
. T

O
 F

.O
.S

.

5
'-3

 3
/8

" 
  F

O
R

 5
'-2

 1
/4

" 
T

U
B

 O
P

E
N

IN
G

BASE PER FINISH 
SCHEDULE

WALL TYPES PER PLAN

INSTALL PAN AGAINST 
CEMENTITIOUS BACKER 
UNITS

TO GWB CORNER
1 5/32" MIN EDGE OF TUB 

1HR RATED WALL

NON-RATED WALL

A4
A-530

TYP

NOTE: VERIFY DIMENSIONS WITH BATHTUB MANUFACTURER

TYP. FLOOR/CLG.,SEE
SECTIONS & ASSEMBLIES,
AT RATED ASSEMBLIES MAINTAIN 
CONTINUOUS FLOOR/CEILING 
ASSEMBLY

VENT W/ INSULATION PER PLANS

BLOCKING

5/8" GWB

CABINET

TYP. WALL - SEE
SECTIONS & ASSEMBLIES

1/2" PLYWOOD2 61/64"

PREMANUFACTURED TRUSS

TOP PLATE

FIRE BLOCKING AT TOP OF WALL
SPACED EVERY 10 LF 
PROVIDE MAT'L BETWEEN PLATES
PER IBC SECTION 717.2.2

NAILER AS REQ'D

DEMISING WALL
SEE FLOOR PLANS
AND WALL ASSEMBLIES

S
E

C
T

IO
N

S
 &

 A
S

S
E

M
B

L
IE

S

R
O

O
F

-C
E

IL
IN

G
 S

E
E

PROVIDE DRAFTSTOPPING 1 LAYER OF 
7/16" OSB, EXTEND FROM TOP OF WALL 
TO BOTTOM OF ROOF SHEATHING PER 
IBC SECTION 718.3.1. SEE ROOF PLAN 
FOR LOCATION

WRB LAP OVER TOP PLATES & SEAL TO 
GWB FOR AIR BARRIER CONTINUITY

NOTE:  PER IBC SECTION 708.4 CONTINUITY, 
EXCEPTION 5: PROVIDE DRAFTSTOPPING 
ABOVE EVERY TWO UNITS OR EVERY 3000 
SF WHICHEVER IS SMALLER.  SEE ROOF 
PLAN FOR LOCATIONS.

DRAFTSTOP EXCEPTION

ROOF TRUSS

2X BLOCKING

R-49 RIGID (OR BATT) 
INSULATION, ATTACH TO 
ACCESS PANEL

ATTIC ACCESS HATCH

22" x 30" MIN CLEAR

NOTE:  PROVIDE METAL 
GASKETED 1 HR FIRE RATED 
ATTIC ACCESS HATCH AT A 
READILY ACCESSIBLE 
LOCATION IN ANY ATTIC 
AREA HAVING A CLEAR 
HEIGHT OF OVER 30".  
PROVIDE A 30" MIN CLEAR 
HEADROOM ABOVE THE 
ACCESS OPENING.  
ASSEMBLY TO RESIST MIN 1 
PSF UPLOAD FORCE (TO 
STAY IN PLACE IN A FIRE 
EVENT).  PROVIDE EXTRA 
LAYER OF PLYWOOD IF 
NEEDED FOR HATCH TO 
WEIGH MIN 5 LBS.

(2) LAYERS 5/8" TYPE 'X' 
GWB PER FLOOR/CEILING 
ASSEMBLIES 
HSS PER STRUCT AND 
COLUMN GWB WRAP 
BEYOND

SFRM FIRE 
PROTECTION = 1 
HOUR PER UL N-708 
MIN THICKNESS 1/2"

STEEL BEAM PER 
STRUCTURAL

I-JOIST HANGERS AND 
BLOCKING PER 
STRUCTURAL

WALL ASSEMBLY PER 
PLANS

COMMUNITY 
ALCOVE

LEVEL 2

2x BLOCKING

EQ EQ

MECH/ STOR

4x4 TUBE STEEL COLUMN IN 
INTERIOR 2X8 CORRIDOR WALL

4
 3

/4
"

3
"

CORRIDOR

UNIT

4x4 TUBE STEEL COLUMN FREE STANDING

BASE LAYER 1/2" TYPE X GYPSUM WALLBOARD APPLIED AROUND TS4x4x0.188 TUBE STEEL COLUMN AND
HELD IN PLACE WITH PAPER MASKING TAPE.  SECOND LAYER EITHER NO. 24 MSG GALVANIZED STEEL
COLUMN COVER CONSISTING OF TWO L-SHAPED SECTIONS WITH SNAP-LOCK SHEET STEEL JOINTS OR NO.
22 MSG GALVANIZED STEEL COLUMN COVERS CONSISTING OF TWO L-SHAPED SECTIONS WITH LAP JOINTS
FASTENED WITH NO. 8x1/2" SHEET METAL SCREWS 12" O.C. FACE LAYER 1/2" TYPE X GYPSUM WALLBOARD
APPLIED WITHOUT HORIZONTAL JOINTS TO COLUMN COVER WITH 1" TYPE S DRYWALL SCREWS 8" O.C.
SPACED 1" FROM VERTICAL EDGES.  METAL CORNERBEAD APPLIED TO ALL CORNERS WITH 1" TYPE S
DRYWALL SCREWS 12" O.C. IN EACH FLANGE.

NOTE:  ALL TUBE STEEL COLUMNS SHOWN BELOW SHALL BE 1 HOUR RATED 
AND SHALL COMPLY WITH:

GA FILE NO CM 1451:
GYPSUM WALLBOARD, STEEL COLUMN COVER

A

B

C

D

A

B

C

D
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1 1/2" = 1'-0"
A4

TUB ENCLOSURE

1 1/2" = 1'-0"
B5

ELEC PANEL AT 1-HR WALL
1 1/2" = 1'-0"

B4
SHOWER AT RATED WALL

3" = 1'-0"
C4

ELECTRICAL BOX IN RATED PARTITION

3" = 1'-0"
B1

PENETRATION AT RATED WALL

1 1/2" = 1'-0"
A2

3-HR PENETRATION

1" = 1'-0"
C2

TYP BATH TUB AT NON-RATED WALL
1" = 1'-0"

C1
TYP BATH TUB AT SHEAR WALL

1 1/2" = 1'-0"
C3

NON-RATED SOFFIT AT KITCHEN
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S

E

A
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A
S

E

1" = 1'-0"
A1

1 HR FIRE PARTITION - DEMISING
WALL/ROOF - TRUSS

3" = 1'-0"
B2

ATTIC ACCESS PANEL

1 1/2" = 1'-0"
D3

SFRM @ STEEL BEAM L2
1 1/2" = 1'-0"

D5
STEEL COL WRAP 2x6 CORRIDOR

1 1/2" = 1'-0"
D4

STEEL COL WRAP FREE STAND
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NOTE
CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY & APPROVE WITH 
FIRE DEPARTMENT IDENTIFICATION TEXT 
FOR EACH STAIRWELL.  TYP.

NOTE
HELVETICA LETTERING STYLE TYP.
HEIGHT AS SHOWN PROVIDE MIN. 
LETTERING WIDTH PER IBC STANDARDS

STAIR NO. X
ROOF ACCESS

THE SIGN SHALL BE LOCATED IN AN AREA READILY VISIBLE 
WHEN THE DOOR IS IN EITHER THE OPEN OR CLOSED
POSITION AND SHALL COMPLY WITH IBC SECTIONS 1022.9 & 
1022.9.1

P2 THRU LEVEL 10

3

18"

1
8"

1
 1

/2
"

1
 1

/2
"

1
"

1
 1

/2
"

1
"

7
 1

/2
"

1
"

1
 1

/2
"

1
 1

/2
"

5'
-0

" 
A

F
F

RAISED TEXT 
& BRAILLE 
PER ICC 
A117.1

END OF WALL IN STAIR

5" X 5" STEEL STRIKE PLATE -
WELD TO GATE AND ATTACH 
RUBBER BUMPER

1 1/4" DIA PIPE STEEL

SIGNAGE FACES EXIT NOT AN EXIT

SPRING LOADED HINGES

2
'-2

"

2"

1 1/2"

RUBBER STRIKE BUMPER

3"

RETURN RAIL TO WALL 
AT EACH END

1-1/2" DIA MTL. 
HANDRAIL, AS 
SPECIFIED

STD MTL. BRACKET

2x SOLID WOOD 
BLOCKING AT WOOD-
FRAMED WALL, OR STEEL 
PLATE (20 GA MIN) AT 
METAL FRAMED WALL

1 1/2" MIN CLR

34
"-

38
" 

A
B

O
V

E
 N

O
S

IN
G

 
P

E
R

 S
E

C
T

IO
N

TYP

4 3/4"

1 1/2"

TYP HANDRAIL

TYP INT WALL

2" CONSTRUCTION TOLERANCESTAIR LANDING

RETURN HANDRAIL TO WALL TYP 
AT TOP AND BOTTOM

11"

3
' 
- 

0
"

1 1/2" DIAMETER X 3/16" 
METAL HANDRAIL, TYP.

HANDRAIL SUPPORTS AT 
EVERY OTHER STUD, 32" O.C.

1' - 0"

A-535

A3

STEP BOARD & 
STRINGER PER 
STRUCTURAL

(1) LAYER 5/8" 
TYPE 'X' GWB

3/4" PLYWOOD 
TREAD AND 
RISER

BEAM

STUD WALL BEYOND

11" MIN

PER PLAN

7
" 

M
A

X

P
E

R
 S

E
C

T
IO

N

1"

1x12 STAIR SKIRT BEYOND

11" MIN.

PER PLAN

7
" 

M
A

X
.

P
E

R
 S

E
C

T
IO

N

3/4" PLYWOOD W/ 1/2"
CHAMFER AT EDGE

STEP BOARD & STRINGER

BEAM

(1) LAYER 5/8" TYPE 'X' GWB 

HANGER

1"

1x12 STAIR SKIRT BEYOND

10" MIN.

PER PLAN

7
-3

/4
" 

M
A

X
.

P
E

R
 S

E
C

T
IO

N

1X12 SKIRT BEYOND

3/4" PLYWOOD TREAD AND RISER

3/4" PLYWOOD W/ 1/2"
CHAMFER AT EDGE

STRINGER

HEADER

METAL HANGER

STAIR BEYOND

FLOOR & MID LVL

LANDING

63/64"

(1) LAYER 5/8" TYPE 'X' GWB 
@ FLATS

1X12 SKIRT BEYOND

STRINGER (2 LAYERS 30# FELT
BETWEEN UNTREATED
STRINGER AND CONC.)

2X6 PT BLOCKING

10" MIN.

PER PLAN

7
-3

/4
" 

M
A

X
.

P
E

R
 S

E
C

T
IO

N

1 5/256"

2X BLOCKING

CONC. SLAB

(1) LAYER 5/8" TYPE 'X' GWB

1'
-6

' M
IN

PER PLAN

11" MIN

7"
 M

A
X

CONC TREAD TYP

STRINGER TYP

THICKEN SLAB

CONCRETE
LANDING

PER PLAN

11" MIN

7"
 M

A
XCONC TREAD TYP

STRINGER TYP

FLOOR PER PLAN

E
Q

E
Q

1/4" MAX O/HANG

5/4" CEMENT TRIM

3"X4" STEEL ANGLE

1X WOOD CAP
W/ EASED EDGES

2 X 1 WOOD TRIM W/
EASED EDGES, TYP

2X FRAMING PER WALL TYPE

5/8" GWB EA. SIDE

S
E

E
 E

L
E

V
A

T
IO

N
S

 F
O

R
 H

T
.

EQ. EQ.

METAL CORNER BEAD
@ EXPOSED CORNERS, TYP

WALL PER ASSEMBLIES

PER PLAN

11" MIN

7"
 M

A
XCONC TREAD TYP

STRINGER TYP

FLOOR PER PLAN

E
Q

E
Q

5/4" CEMENT TRIM

A

B

C

D

A

B

C

D
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R
E
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B

D
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U
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E
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S
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1 1/2" = 1'-0"
A1

STAIR SIGNAGE DETAIL
1" = 1'-0"

A2
BARRIER GATE AT STAIR

6" = 1'-0"
A3

MTL HANDRAIL STD BRACKET

1" = 1'-0"
B3

TYP H.RAIL AT STAIR LANDING
1" = 1'-0"

B2
TYP WALL MOUNT HANDRAIL

1 1/2" = 1'-0"
A4

WD STAIR AT BOT WD FLOOR
1 1/2" = 1'-0"

A5
WD STAIR AT TOP WD FLOOR

1 1/2" = 1'-0"
B4

STAIR AT MID LANDING - RES
1 1/2" = 1'-0"

B5
STAIR AT CONCRETE

1 1/2" = 1'-0"
C5

EXT STAIR AT BOTTOM CONC
LANDING

1 1/2" = 1'-0"
C4

EXT STAIR AT TOP ELEVATED
LANDING

3" = 1'-0"
C1

PARTIAL HEIGHT WALL CAP

6" = 1'-0"
B1

WALL END/CORNER PLAN

1 1/2" = 1'-0"
D5

EXT STAIR AT TOP ELEVATED
LANDING
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CONCRETE SLAB

WATER STOP AT ALL 
COLD JOINTS

CONCRETE FOOTING 
PER STRUCTURAL

WATERPROOFING MEMBRANE 
CONTIN UNDER FOOTING.
(FOOTING MAY BE CONST W/ 
WATERPROOF CONCRETE IN 
LIEU OF WP'G UNDER THE 
BOTTOM OF THE FOOTING)

VAPOR BARRIER. LAP 
BARRIER DOWN AND 
OVER WATERPROOFING

SUMP PIT W/ FLUSH STL 
GRATE, COORDINATE 
LOCATION W/ MANUF

VERIFY W/ MANUF

1'-6"

V
E

R
IF

Y
 W

/ M
A

N
U

F

1
' -

 6
"

PERFORATED FOOTING 
DRAIN BEDDED IN FREE 
GRAINING GRANULAR FILL 
W/ FILTER FABRIC WRAP. 
TIE INTO FOOTING DRAIN 
SYSTEM, TYP

WATERPROOFING 
SYSTEM W/ DRAIN BOARD 
TO BOTTOM OF FOOTING

WATERPROOFING 
SYSTEM W/ PROTECTION 
AND DRAINAGE BOARD TO 
BOTTOM OF FOOTING

VAPOR BARRIER. LAP 
BARRIER DOWN AND 
OVER WATERPROOFING

1
'-2

"

2
'-6

"

1'-11"

GENERAL ELEVATOR NOTES
1. SBC SECTION 3022 AND ASME SECTIONS 2.7 AND 2.8. PIPES, DUCTS, CONDUITS, AND EQUIPMENT NOT 

USED FOR THE OPERATION OF THE ELEVATORS ARE PROHIBITED IN MACHINE ROOM AND HOISTWAY.
2. SBC 3020. MAINTAIN ALL REQUIRED WORKING CLEARANCES IN MACHINE ROOM.

3. ASME RULE 2.2.2. WATERPROOF AS NECESSARY TO PREVENT ENTRY OF GROUND WATER. SUMP 
PUMPS MAY BE INSTALLED FOR FLOOD CONTROL BUT NOT APPROVED TO MAINTAIN A DRY PIT.

4. SBC 3023, ASME RULE 2.2.4. PROVIDE PIT LADDER.

5. ASME RULE 2.7.9.2. MACHINE ROOM TEMPERATURE AND HUMIDITY CONTROL.
6. SBC 3016.5. ASME A17.1, 2.14 AND SECTION 713.14. CONTROL OF SMOKE AND HOT GASES IN ELEVATOR 

HOISTWAY.
7. SBC 3016.3. COMPLY WITH SEISMIC REQUIREMENTS.

8. ASME RULE 2.7.4. PROVIDE 7’-0’ CLEAR HEADROOM IN MACHINE ROOM.

9. SBC 3016.4. AND CHAPTER 11; ACCOMMODATE PEOPLE WITH DISABILITIES.

10. ASME SECTION 2.4 AND 3.4. PROVIDE PROPER TOP CAR RUNBYS, CLEARANCES AND REFUGE SPACE.
11. ASME RULE 2.1.1.2 AND 2.11.14. GROUT ALL MASONRY JAMBS AND HEADERS TO RETAIN FIRE RATING 

OF HOISTWAY. IN OTHER THAN MASONRY, PROVIDE LABELED ENTRANCE ASSEMBLIES INSTALLED AS 
TESTED.

12. SBC 3020. GROUT BEHIND ALL HOISTWAY PENETRATIONS FOR PIPES, FIXTURES, ETC.

13. SBC 3016.5 ELEVATOR HOISTWAYS SHALL NOT BE VENTED OR PRESSURIZED THROUGH ELEVATOR 
MACHINE ROOMS.

14. SBC 3016.5 (4) VENTILATION AND PRESSURIZATION EQUIPMENT, DUCTS, ETC. CANNOT BE LOCATED IN 
ELEVATOR MACHINE ROOMS, HOISTWAYS, OR SPACES.

15. ASME RULES 2.1.1.2 AND 2.14.1.8 GLASS USED IN OR ON ELEVATOR HOISTWAYS AND CARS MUST BE 
LAMINATED AND MEET THE REQUIREMENTS OF ASME Z97.1

16. SBC 106 PROVIDE CALCULATIONS AND DRAWINGS TO SDCI FOR APPROVAL OF THE STRESSES AS 
NOTED IN THE APPLICABLE RULES OF ASME SECTION 2.9.

17. ASME SECTION 2.6. PROVIDE CALCULATIONS TO SDCI FOR APPROVAL OF THE ABILITY OF THE PIT 
FLOOR AND STRUCTURE TO WITHSTAND THE ELEVATOR BUFFER ENGAGEMENT REACTIONS.

18. ASME 2.27.1. PROVIDE MEANS OF TWO-WAY CONVERSATION BETWEEN EACH ELEVATOR AND A 
READILY ACCESSIBLE POINT (FIRE COMMAND CENTER OR CENTRAL CONTROL POINT LOCATION 
APPROVED BY THE FIRE DEPARTMENT) OUTSIDE THE HOISTWAY.

19. ASME 2.27.1.1.2 THIS STRUCTURE IS CONSIDERED AS UNATTENDED, AND AN ADDITIONAL EMERGENCY 
SIGNALING DEVICES SHALL BE PROVIDED (PHONE TO ANSWERING SERVICE).

20. ASME 2.27.1.1.5 PROVIDE AN EMERGENCY POWER SUPPLY FOR THE DEVICES REQUIRED BY 2.27.1 THE 
SUPPLY SHALL BE CAPABLE OF OPERATING THE AUDIBLE DEVICE FOR AT LEAST ONE HOUR AND THE 
MEANS OF A TWO-WAY CONVERSATION FOR AT LEAST FOUR HOURS.

21. SBC 3016.9. INSTALL APPROVED KEY RETAINER BOX, KEYED TO THE SECURE CITY KEY.

22. SBC 3016.10 KEYS REQUIRED FOR THE OPERATION OF ELEVATOR, FIRE EMERGENCY SERVICE, THE 
MACHINE ROOM AND THE MECHANICAL HOISTWAY ACCESS KEY SHALL BE TAGGED AND KEPT IN THE 
KEY BOX.

23. COMPLY WITH ALL APPLICABLE CODES.
24. EACH CONVEYANCE REQUIRES A SEPARATE PERMIT WITH DETAILED INSTALLATION PLANS AND SHALL 

BE INSTALLED BY A WASHINGTON STATE LICENSED CONTRACTOR
25. STAIRWAY ENCLOSURES AND ELEVATOR SHAFT VENTS AND OTHER OUTDOOR AIR INTAKES AND 

EXHAUST OPENINGS INTEGRAL TO THE BUILDING ENVELOP SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH DAMPERS IN 
ACCORDANCE WITH WSEC C402.4.5.1 AND C402.4.5.2

26. TWO-WAY COMMUNICATION SYSTEMS TO BE PROVIDED WITH A BATTERY BACKUP TO COMPLY WITH 
SBC 1009.8.1

27. REFERENCE ENLARGED FLOOR PLANS FOR WALL ASSEMBLY TAGS.
28. WA IBC 3002.4  PROVIDE ONE ELEVATOR FOR FIRE DEPARTMENT EMERGENCY ACCESS TO 

ALL FLOORS. THE ELEVATOR CAR SHALL BE OF SUCH A SIZE AND ARRANGEMENT TO 
ACCOMMODATE AN AMBULANCE STRETCHER 24 INCHES BY 84 INCHES  WITH NOT LESS 
THAN 5-INCH (127 MM) RADIUS CORNERS, IN THE HORIZONTAL, OPEN POSITION AND SHALL 
BE IDENTIFIED BY THE INTERNATIONAL SYMBOL FOR EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICES 
(STAR OF LIFE). THE SYMBOL SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN 3 INCHES (76 MM) IN HEIGHT AND SHALL BE 
PLACED INSIDE ON BOTH SIDES OF THE HOISTWAY DOOR FRAME.

29. INSTALLATION OF SPRINKLER SYSTEMS AND FIRE ALARMS IN ELEVATOR MACHINERY ROOMS, 
HOISTWAYS, AND PITS SHALL ALSO COMPLY WITH JOINT RULING OF SDCI DIRECTOR'S RULE 7-2014 & 
SFD ADMINISTRATIVE RULE 9.06.14.

ELEVATOR SYMBOLS

STAR OF LIFE, SEE ELEVATOR 
GENERAL NOTE #28

TWO-WAY COMMUNICATION, SEE 
ELEVATOR GENERAL NOTE #18

*
S

ANGLE PER ELEV MFR
WELDED TO EMBED ANGLE

STEEL EMBED ANGLE

GROUT PER MFR 
RECOMMENDATIONS

MTL. DOOR FRAME

SHAFT

M
F

R

P
E

R

METAL DOOR FRAME

DOOR PANEL

GROUT PER MANUF. 
RECOMMENDATIONS

SHAFT

L5X5X3/8" ANCHOR TO BLOCKING

ADD (1) LAYER GWB TO EXTEND 
RATED WALL UP TO SHEATHING AT 
ANGLE

1/2" DIA LAG SCREW @ 24" OC

FLOOR FRAMING

EXTEND GWB TO UNDERSIDE 
OF SHEATHING AT SHAFT 
WALL AROUND JOISTS, TYP. 

SHAFT WALL PER PLAN

ATTACH TO WALL 
W/ 3" X 1/4" BENT 
PLATE, BOLT INTO 
CONCRETE

1 1/4" X 1 1/4" X 1/4" 
STEEL ANGLE, TYP

3" X 3/8" STEEL 
FLAT BARS

4
'-0

" 
M

A
X

1'-4" MIN

4
" 

T
Y

P

ALIGN RUNG WITH 
LANDING

VERIFY DIMS REQD 
W/ ELEV MFR

7" MIN

CL

1
'-0

" 
M

A
X

2'-6" CLR MIN

1'-0" MAX
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D
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1" = 1'-0"
A3

ELEVATOR PIT
3" = 1'-0"

A2
ELEV SILL AT CONC

3" = 1'-0"
A1

ELEV SILL AT WOOD

1" = 1'-0"
B2

ELEV PIT ACCESS LADDER
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CEMENTITIOUS SIDING (LAP/PANEL)

SEALANT

WEATHER RESISTIVE BARRIER
LAP OVER METAL FLASHING

STARTER STRIP

WEATHER RESISTIVE BARRIER PRE-
STRIP WRAPPED INTO ROUGH 
OPENING

FILL GAP W/ INTERIOR SEALANT JOINT
AND BACKER ROD (ENSURE THAT WRB
IS SEALED TO WINDOW FRAME)

WINDOW UNIT

1/4" INTERIOR SEALANT  BETWEEN 
GWB & WINDOW

3/4" X 3 1/2" CEMENTITIOUS TRIM

RAINSCREEN STRAPPING

SAM OVER NAIL FLANGE

WRB TAPE

INSECT SCREEN

METAL FLASHING W/ 
HEMMED DRIP EDGE

RIGID INSULATION AT ALL VOIDS 
AT HEADERS

NAILER

1/2" SEALANT JOINT W/ BACKER ROD

WRB

RAINSCREEN STRAPPING

CEMENTITIOUS SIDING

WRB TAPE

STRIP OF WRB INTO ROUGH OPENING

1/8" SEALANT JOINT

3/4" X 3 1/2" CEMENTITIOUS TRIM

SAM OVER JAMB FLANGE

1/2" SEALANT JOINT W/ BACKER ROD

INTERIOR SEALANT W/ BACKER ROD

WINDOW UNIT

1/4" INTERIOR SEALANT  BETWEEN 
GWB & WINDOW

WINDOW UNIT

METAL 'L' ANGLE

SEALANT AT WINDOW FRAME

1/2" SEALANT W/ BACKER ROD

1/8" THICK INTERMITTENT SHIMS

SELF ADHERING MEMBRANE (RUN
MEMBRANE FLASHING 6" UP JAMBS
THEN LAP WINDOW JAMB WRB OVER
THIS SILL MEMBRANE

3/4" X 3 1/2" CEMENTITIOUS 
TRIM 
(SLOPE TOP OF TRIM MIN 15%)

CEMENTITIOUS SIDING (LAP/PANEL)

RAINSCREEN STRAPPING

1" X  3" APRON
PAINT GRADE WOOD

WRB

1/8" SEALANT

CONT PLASTIC SHIM

3/4" PAINT GRADE WOOD SILL 
WITH EASED EDGE

1"

SEE SHEET A-505 FOR 
WINDOW INSTALLATION 
SEQUENCE

3/4"x3-1/2" CEMENTITIOUS 
TRIM AT HEAD

3/4"x3-1/2" CEMENTITIOUS 
TRIM AT JAMB

WINDOW FRAME

3/4"x3-1/2" CEMENTITIOUS 
TRIM AT SILL

A
LI

G
N

3/4"x3-1/2" CEMENTITIOUS TRIM 
WHERE OCCURS. SEE 
ELEVATIONS FOR LOCATIONS.

3/4"x3-1/2" CEMENTITIOUS 
TRIM AT JAMB

WINDOW FRAME

3/4"x3-1/2" CEMENTITIOUS 
TRIM AT SILL

CEMENTITIOUS LAP SIDING. 
SEE ELEVATIONS FOR COLOR 
AND SIZE.

A
LI

G
N

A3
A-516

TYP

CEMENTITIOUS 
LAP OR PANEL 
SIDING 
ADJACENT, SEE 
ELEVATIONS.
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3" = 1'-0"
B5

HEAD @ FC SIDING

3" = 1'-0"
C5

JAMB @ FC SIDING

3" = 1'-0"
A5

SILL @ FC SIDING
3" = 1'-0"

A4
EXTERIOR TRIM
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DOOR PER SCHEDULE

DOOR SHOE

THRESHOLD, 
SET IN 
SEALANT BED 
AND  EXTEND 
OVER 
PERIMETER 
INSULATION

COMPRESIVE
FILLER

CONC PORCH- SLOPE 
AWAY FROM BLDG 1/4"/FT

WEATHER STRIPPING

NOTE:
SEE DECK DOOR 
INSTALLATION SEQUENCE

RIGID 
PERIMETE
R 
INSULATIO
N

SEALANT, PROVIDE 1/4" 
WIDE GAPS @ 6" OC TO 
ALLOW WEEPING

SHEET METAL SILL PAN W/ 
END DAM AND FULLY 
WELDED CORNERS SET IN 
SEALANT, SLOPE EXT SLAB 
LEG AWAY FROM BUILDING

1
2 BEVEL SLOPE

1 VERT:2 HORIZ MIN

1
/4

" 
M

A
X

INT FLOOR SLAB FND WALL EXT SLAB

BEVEL REQUIRED
1/2" MAX W/O RAMP

1
/4

"

DOOR PER SCHEDULE

DOOR SHOE

THRESHOLD, SET IN 
SEALANT BED AND  EXTEND 
OVER PERIMETER 
INSULATION

COMPRESIVE
FILLER

CONC PORCH- SLOPE 
AWAY FROM BLDG 1/4"/FT

WEATHER STRIPPING

RIGID 
PERIMETE
R 
INSULATIO
N

SEALANT, PROVIDE 1/4" 
WIDE GAPS @ 6" OC TO 
ALLOW WEEPING

SHEET METAL SILL PAN W/ 
END DAM AND FULLY 
WELDED CORNERS SET IN 
SEALANT, SLOPE EXT SLAB 
LEG AWAY FROM BUILDING

1
2

BEVEL SLOPE
1 VERT:2 HORIZ MIN

1
/4

" 
M

A
X

INT FLOOR SLAB FND WALL EXT SLAB

BEVEL REQUIRED
1/2" MAX W/O RAMP

NOTE:
SEE DECK DOOR 
INSTALLATION SEQUENCE

WEATHER RESISTIVE
BARRIER

CEMENTITIOUS SIDING

RAINSCREEN STRAPPING

1/8" SEALANT JOINT

3/4" X 3 1/2" CEMENTITIOUS 
TRIM

SEALANT

HM DOOR FRAME W/ 
NAIL FLANGE

WRB PRESTRIP WRAP 
INTO DOOR FRAME

DOOR, PER PLANS

SAM 6" WIDE

WRB TAPE

3/4" X 3 1/2" CEMENTITIOUS TRIM

HM DOOR FRAME W/ 
NAIL FLANGE

WRB PRESTRIP WRAP INTO
DOOR FRAME

DOOR, PER PLANS

WEATHER RESISTIVE
BARRIER

BEAD OF SEALANT

CEMENTITIOUS SIDING

RAINSCREEN STRAPPING
(INSECT SCREEN AT
BOTTOM OF STRAPPING)

MTL. HEAD FLASHING WITH 
END DAMS AND HEMMED 
DRIP EDGE

SAM 6" WIDE LAPPED ON 
TO FLANGE

WRB TAPE

RIGID INSULATION AT ALL 
VOIDS AT HEADER

HEADER

1/8" SEALANT JOINT

WEATHER RESISTIVE
BARRIER

CEMENTITIOUS SIDING

RAINSCREEN STRAPPING

1/8" SEALANT JOINT

SEALANT W/ BACKER
ROD, TYP

3/4" X 3 1/2" CEMENTITOUS TRIM

SEALANT

WD DOOR FRAME

WRB PRESTRIP

PT SHIM

1X3 INTERIOR TRIM, TYP

DOOR, PER PLANS

3/4" X 3 1/2" TRIM PER ELEVATIONS

SEALANT

WD DOOR FRAME

WRB PRESTRIP

PT SHIM

1x4 INTERIOR TRIM, TYP

DOOR, PER PLANS

WEATHER RESISTIVE
BARRIER

BEAD OF SEALANT

CEMENTITIOUS SIDING

RAINSCREEN STRAPPING
(INSECT SCREEN AT
BOTTOM OF STRAPPING)

SEALANT W/ BACKER
ROD, TYP

MTL. HEAD FLASHING 
WITH END DAMS & 
HEMMED DRIP EDGE

WRB TAPE

3/4" OVERHANG

HEADER AT BEARING CONDITIONS
(JAMB SIMILAR)

SHIM AS REQ'D

1x4 TRIM AT HEAD

1x3 TRIM AT JAMB

STOP

ELEVATION

DOOR PER
SCHEDULE

1x3 TRIM, TYP

BLOCKING

DOOR PER SCHEDULE

WALL TYPE AS SCHEDULED

FINISH OF WALL ON 
HINGE SIDE OF DOOR

FRAMING TO FRAMING

4" UNO
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DOOR DETAILS
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EVERETT HOUSING LEGACY LLLP

BUILDING:3" = 1'-0"
A6

EXT DOOR THRESHOLD
GHJBUILDING:3" = 1'-0"

A5
EXT ENTRY DOOR THRESHOLD

GHJ

BUILDING:3" = 1'-0"
B6

EXT HM DR JAMB @ FC SIDING
GHJ

BUILDING:3" = 1'-0"
C6

EXT HM DR HEAD @ FC SIDING
GHJ

BUILDING:3" = 1'-0"
B5

EXT DR JAMB @ FC SIDING
GHJ

BUILDING:3" = 1'-0"
C5

EXT DR HEAD @ FC SIDING
GHJ

BUILDING:3" = 1'-0"
D6

INTERIOR DR HEAD
GHJBUILDING:3" = 1'-0"

D5
INTERIOR DR JAMB

GHJ

A

B

D

C

F
U

T
U

R
E

 P
H

A
S

E

MARK DATE DESCRIPTION



A-565

C4

A-565

D4

A-565

C2

A-565

D2

A-565

B2

A-565

A4

A-565

A2

A-565

B4

8"x8"x16" CMU W/ 
RAKED HORIZONTAL 

JOINTS

2" CMU CAP

4"x 4" STEEL TUBE

4"x 6" STEEL TUBE

STEEL DECKING

2"x 4" STEEL TUBE

GUTTER

7
'-0

"

1'-10" 4'-0"

10
0°

105°

VERCO 1 1/2" 22 GAGE G90
HSB36 STEEL DECKING. PROVIDE
(4) 1/2" DIAM PUDDLE WELDS PER 
36" SHEET TO PERP SUPPORTS. PROVIDE
VSC2 SIDELAP ATTACHMENTS @ 24" OC

1/4" FILLET WELD ALL AROUND AT ALL HSS TO
HSS CONNECTIONS.

HD GALV AT ALL EXPOSED STRUCTURAL STEEL

5/8" x 4" HEADED STUDS @ 16" OC FROM EA
VERT HSS COLUMN TO CMU WALL. LOCATE STUDS
AT CELLS AND GROUT THESE CELLS.

SEE S501 FOR CMU WALL AND FOOTING REQUIREMENTS

4"

4"

GUTTER
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1/4" = 1'-0"
C1

TRASH ENCLOSURE PLAN - BLDG A & B

1/4" = 1'-0"
A1

TRASH ENCLOSURE PLAN - BLDG C & D

1/4" = 1'-0"
D2

BUILDING A & B - TRASH ENCLOSURE - NORTH ELEVATION
1/4" = 1'-0"

D4
BUILDING A & B - TRASH ENCLOSURE - EAST ELEVATION

1/4" = 1'-0"
C2

BUILDING A & B - TRASH ENCLOSURE - WEST ELEVATION
1/4" = 1'-0"

C4
BUILDING A & B - TRASH ENCLOSURE - SOUTH ELEVATION

1/4" = 1'-0"
B4

BUILDING C & D - TRASH ENCLOSURE - EAST ELEVATION
1/4" = 1'-0"

B2
BUILDING C & D - TRASH ENCLOSURE - NORTH ELEVATION

1/4" = 1'-0"
A4

BUILDING C & D - TRASH ENCLOSURE - SOUTH ELEVATION
1/4" = 1'-0"

A2
BUILDING C & D - TRASH ENCLOSURE - WEST ELEVATION

0' 2' 4' 8'PLAN
NORTH

0' 2' 4' 8'

MARK DATE DESCRIPTIONMARK DATE DESCRIPTION



MARK ASSEMBLY FIRE 
RATING

SOUND 
RATING

DESC ENERGY 
RATING

WALL ASSEMBLIES - CONCRETE\CMU
SEE EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS FOR LOCATION AND EXTENT OF EXTERIOR FINISHES

TEST SOURCE: TEST SOURCE: TEST SOURCE:

CAST-IN-PLACE
CONCRETE A01

FINISH AS SHOWN ON ELEVATIONS
REINFORCED CAST-IN-PLACE CONCRETE
FURRING - SEE FLOOR PLANS FOR LOCATION AND TYPE

NON-RATED

N/A

57 STC

RAL TL 76-77 1977

N/A

N/A

MARK ASSEMBLY FIRE 
RATING

SOUND 
RATING

DESC ENERGY 
RATING

WALL ASSEMBLIES - INTERIOR WOOD FRAMED
SEE EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS FOR LOCATION AND EXTENT OF EXTERIOR FINISHES

TEST SOURCE: TEST SOURCE: TEST SOURCE:

INTERIOR WOOD
WALL E01

(1) LAYER 5/8" TYPE "X" GYPSUM BOARD
PLYWOOD SHEATHING WHERE REQ'D BY STRUCTURAL
2X4 WOOD STUD
(1) LAYER 5/8" TYPE "X" GYPSUM BOARD

NON-RATED

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

MARK ASSEMBLY FIRE 
RATING

SOUND 
RATING

DESC ENERGY 
RATING

WALL ASSEMBLIES - EXTERIOR FINISH
SEE EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS FOR LOCATION AND EXTENT OF EXTERIOR FINISHES

TEST SOURCE: TEST SOURCE: TEST SOURCE:

EXTERIOR WOOD
WALL AT BLDG A
(TYPE VA)

D02

FINISH AS SHOWN ON ELEVATIONS
WEATHER BARRIER
EXTERIOR SHEATHING
2X6 WOOD STUDS
R-21 GLASS-FIBER-BLANKET INSULATION
(1) LAYER 5/8" TYPE "X" GYPSUM BOARD
PVA PRIMER FOR VAPOR RETARDER

1-HR
FROM INTERIOR

AWC WS6-1.4

N/A

N/A

R-21

N/A
TEST SOURCE: TEST SOURCE: TEST SOURCE:

INTERIOR WOOD
WALL E02

(1) LAYER 5/8" TYPE "X" GYPSUM BOARD
PLYWOOD SHEATHING WHERE REQ'D BY STRUCTURAL
2X6 WOOD STUD
(1) LAYER 5/8" TYPE "X" GYPSUM BOARD

NON-RATED

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

TEST SOURCE: TEST SOURCE: TEST SOURCE:

INTERIOR WOOD
WALL E03

(1) LAYER 5/8" TYPE "X" GYPSUM BOARD
PLYWOOD SHEATHING WHERE REQ'D BY STRUCTURAL
2X8 WOOD STUD
(1) LAYER 5/8" TYPE "X" GYPSUM BOARD

NON-RATED

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

TEST SOURCE: TEST SOURCE: TEST SOURCE:

INTERIOR WOOD
WALL - 1HR E12

(1) LAYER 5/8" TYPE "X" GYPSUM BOARD
PLYWOOD SHEATHING WHERE REQ'D BY STRUCTURAL
2X6 WOOD STUD
(1) LAYER 5/8" TYPE "X" GYPSUM BOARD

1-HR

GA FILE NO. WP
3660

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

TEST SOURCE: TEST SOURCE: TEST SOURCE:

INTERIOR WOOD
WALL - 2HR E22

(2) LAYERS 5/8" TYPE "X" GYPSUM BOARD
2X6 WOOD STUD
5 1/2" MINERAL FIBER INSULATION
(2) LAYERS 5/8" TYPE "X" GYPSUM BOARD

2-HR

GA FILE NO. WP
4230

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

TEST SOURCE: TEST SOURCE: TEST SOURCE:

INT WOOD
2X6/2X4 STUD - 1
HR - UNIT /
CORRIDOR AT
BLDG A (TYPE
VA)

E90

(1) LAYER 5/8" TYPE "X" GYP BD
PLYWOOD SHEATHING WHERE REQ'D BY STRUCTURAL
2x6 WOOD STUDS
1/2" AIR SPACE
3-1/2" SOUND ATTENUATION BLANKETS
2x4 WOOD STUDS
(1) LAYER 5/8" TYPE "X" GYP BD

1-HR

GA FILE NO.
WP-3370

STC 55

NRCC TL-93-250

TEST SOURCE: TEST SOURCE: TEST SOURCE:

INTERIOR WOOD
WALL E93

(1) LAYER 5/8" TYPE "X" GYPSUM BOARD
2X4 WOOD STUD

NON-RATED

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

TEST SOURCE: TEST SOURCE: TEST SOURCE:

INTERIOR
DEMISING WALL
1HR

E40

(1) LAYER 5/8" TYPE "X" GYPSUM BOARD
PLYWOOD SHEATHING WHERE REQUIRED BY STRUCTURAL
2X4 WOOD STUD FRAMING
3-1/2" SOUND ATTENUATION BLANKETS
1" AIRSPACE
3-1/2" SOUND ATTENUATION BLANKETS
2X4 WOOD STUD FRAMING
PLYWOOD SHEATHING WHERE REQUIRED BY STRUCTURAL
(1) LAYER 5/8" TYPE "X" GYPSUM BOARD

1-HR

U341

55 STC

NRCC-TL-93-261

N/A

N/A

UNIT

CORRIDOR

TEST SOURCE: TEST SOURCE: TEST SOURCE:

INTERIOR WOOD
WALL - 2HR E21

(2) LAYERS 5/8" TYPE "X" GYPSUM BOARD
2X4 WOOD STUD
5 1/2" MINERAL FIBER INSULATION
(2) LAYERS 5/8" TYPE "X" GYPSUM BOARD

2-HR

GA FILE NO. WP
4230

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

TEST SOURCE: TEST SOURCE: TEST SOURCE:

INTERIOR WOOD
WALL - 1HR E13

(1) LAYER 5/8" TYPE "X" GYPSUM BOARD
2X6 WOOD STUD
R-21 GLASS-FIBER-BLANKET INSULATION
(1) LAYER 5/8" TYPE "X" GYPSUM BOARD
PVA PRIMER FOR VAPOR RETARDER

1-HR

GA FILE NO. WP
3660

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

UTILITY ROOM

UNIT

TEST SOURCE: TEST SOURCE: TEST SOURCE:

EXTERIOR WOOD
WALL AT BLDGS
B, C, D (TYPE VB)

D03

FINISH AS SHOWN ON ELEVATIONS
WEATHER BARRIER
EXTERIOR SHEATHING
2X6 WOOD STUDS
R-21 GLASS-FIBER-BLANKET INSULATION
(1) LAYER 5/8" TYPE "X" GYPSUM BOARD
PVA PRIMER FOR VAPOR RETARDER

NON-RATED

N/A

N/A

N/A

R-21

N/A

TEST SOURCE: TEST SOURCE: TEST SOURCE:

EXTERIOR WOOD
WALL D04

FINISH AS SHOWN ON ELEVATIONS
WEATHER BARRIER
EXTERIOR SHEATHING
2X4 WOOD STUDS
(1) LAYER 5/8" TYPE "X" GYPSUM BOARD
PVA PRIMER FOR VAPOR RETARDER

NON-RATED

N/A

N/A

N/A

R-21

N/A

TEST SOURCE: TEST SOURCE: TEST SOURCE:

EXTERIOR WOOD
WALL D05

FINISH AS SHOWN ON ELEVATIONS
WEATHER BARRIER
EXTERIOR SHEATHING
2X6 WOOD STUDS
EXTERIOR SHEATHING
WEATHER RESISTIVE BARRIER
FINISH AS SHOWN ON ELEVATIONS

NON-RATED

N/A

N/A

N/A

R-21

N/A

EXTERIOR

INTERIOR

EXTERIOR

INTERIOR

EXTERIOR

EXTERIOR

EXTERIOR

INTERIOR

TEST SOURCE: TEST SOURCE: TEST SOURCE:

INT WOOD
2X8/2X4 STUD - 1
HR - UNIT /
CORRIDOR

E91

(1) LAYER 5/8" TYPE "X" GYP BD
PLYWOOD SHEATHING WHERE REQ'D BY STRUCTURAL
2x8 WOOD STUDS
1/2" AIR SPACE
3-1/2" SOUND ATTENUATION BLANKETS
2x4 WOOD STUDS
(1) LAYER 5/8" TYPE "X" GYP BD

1-HR

GA FILE NO.
WP-3370

STC 55

NRCC TL-93-250

UNIT

CORRIDOR

TEST SOURCE: TEST SOURCE: TEST SOURCE:

INTERIOR WOOD
WALL E94

(1) LAYER 5/8" TYPE "X" GYPSUM BOARD
2X6 WOOD STUD

NON-RATED

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

MARK ASSEMBLY FIRE 
RATING

SOUND 
RATING

DESC ENERGY 
RATING

WALL ASSEMBLIES - INTERIOR WOOD FRAMED
SEE EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS FOR LOCATION AND EXTENT OF EXTERIOR FINISHES

TEST SOURCE: TEST SOURCE: TEST SOURCE:

EXTERIOR WOOD
2X6/2X4 STUD - 1
HR - UNIT /
CORRIDOR AT
BLDGS B, C, D
(TYPE VB)

D06

FINISH AS SHOWN ON ELEVATIONS
WEATHER BARRIER
PLYWOOD SHEATHING (AS REQ'D BY STRUCTURAL)
R-21 GLASS-FIBER-BLANKET INSULATION
2X6 WOOD STUDS
1/2" AIR SPACE
2x4 WOOD STUDS
(1) LAYER 5/8" TYPE "X" GYPSUM BOARD
PVA PRIMER FOR VAPOR RETARDER

NON-RATED

N/A

STC 55

NRCC TL-93-250

UNIT

EXTERIOR CORRIDOR

TEST SOURCE: TEST SOURCE: TEST SOURCE:

EXTERIOR WOOD
2X8/2X4 STUD - 1
HR - UNIT /
CORRIDOR AT
BLDGS B, C, D
(TYPE VB)

D08

FINISH AS SHOWN ON ELEVATIONS
WEATHER BARRIER
PLYWOOD SHEATHING (AS REQ'D BY STRUCTURAL)
R-21 GLASS-FIBER-BLANKET INSULATION
2X8 WOOD STUDS
1/2" AIR SPACE
2x4 WOOD STUDS
(1) LAYER 5/8" TYPE "X" GYPSUM BOARD
PVA PRIMER FOR VAPOR RETARDER

NON-RATED

N/A

STC 55

NRCC TL-93-250

R-21EXTERIOR CORRIDOR

UNIT

TEST SOURCE: TEST SOURCE: TEST SOURCE:

EXTERIOR WOOD
2X6/2X8 STUD - 1
HR - UNIT /
CORRIDOR AT
BLDGS B, C, D
(TYPE VB)

D07

FINISH AS SHOWN ON ELEVATIONS
WEATHER BARRIER
PLYWOOD SHEATHING (AS REQ'D BY STRUCTURAL)
R-21 GLASS-FIBER-BLANKET INSULATION
2X8 WOOD STUDS
1/2" AIR SPACE
2x6 WOOD STUDS
(1) LAYER 5/8" TYPE "X" GYPSUM BOARD
PVA PRIMER FOR VAPOR RETARDER

NON-RATED

N/A

STC 55

NRCC TL-93-250

R-21EXTERIOR CORRIDOR

UNIT

TEST SOURCE: TEST SOURCE: TEST SOURCE:

INTERIOR WOOD
WALL - 1HR E11

(1) LAYER 5/8" TYPE "X" GYPSUM BOARD
PLYWOOD SHEATHING WHERE REQ'D BY STRUCTURAL
2X4 WOOD STUD
(1) LAYER 5/8" TYPE "X" GYPSUM BOARD

1-HR

GA FILE NO. WP
3660

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

NOTE: PROVIDE MIN 3-1/2" SOUND ATTENUATION 
BLANKETS IN BATHROOM AND BEDROOM PARTITIONS

NOTE: PROVIDE MIN 3-1/2" SOUND ATTENUATION 
BLANKETS IN BATHROOM AND BEDROOM PARTITIONS

NOTE: PROVIDE MIN 3-1/2" SOUND ATTENUATION 
BLANKETS IN BATHROOM AND BEDROOM PARTITIONS

NOTE: PROVIDE MIN 3-1/2" SOUND ATTENUATION 
BLANKETS IN BATHROOM AND BEDROOM PARTITIONS

NOTE: PROVIDE MIN 3-1/2" SOUND ATTENUATION 
BLANKETS IN BATHROOM AND BEDROOM PARTITIONS

MARK KEY GENERAL NOTES

A CONCRETE OR CMU WALLS
B EXTERIOR METAL STUD WALLS
C INTERIOR METAL STUD WALLS
D EXTERIOR WOOD STUD WALLS
E INTERIOR WOOD STUD WALLS

CORE WALLS

FINISH WALLS

CEILINGS, FLOORS & ROOFS

1. SEE TEST REPORTS FOR 
ADDITIONAL REQUIREMENTS

2. BLOCKING IS REQUIRED AT THE 
FOLLOWING AREAS:
A. PLUMBING FIXTURES
B. ELECTRICAL FIXTURES
C. CABINETS AND COUNTERS
D. WOOD BASE
E. HANDRAILS MOUNTED TO 

WALL
F. OTHER WALL-MOUNTED OR 

SUPPORTED EQUIPMENT 
AND FIXTURES

3. CEMENT BACKER BOARD TO BE 
USED IN PLACE OF GYP BD AT ALL 
WET LOCATIONS

G EXTERIOR FINISH WALLS
H INTERIOR FINISH WALLS

F FLOOR - CEILINGS
R ROOF - CEILINGS
J CEILINGS

4. INSULATE HOT AND COLD WATER PIPES IN EXTERIOR WALLS AND UNCONDITIONED SPACES TO R-3 
MIN

5. INSULATE HOT WATER PIPES PER WSEC SECTION 503.11 - 1" MIN FOR NON-CIRCULATING WATER PIPES 
LESS THAN 2" IN DIA

SEE WSEC TABLE 5-12 FOR ALL OTHER APPLICATIONS

6. 1 1/2" ACOUSTIC BATT INSULATION WRAP AT ALL DRAIN PIPES

7. AT WALLS AND CEILINGS, INSTALL FURRING OR ADDITIONAL LAYERS OF GWB WHERE REQ'D TO ALIGN 
ADJACENT FINISHES TO PRODUCE A CONTINUOUS SURFACE FOR EACH FULL SEGMENT.  ON 
ARCHTECT'S APPROVAL, ADJACENT SURFACES MAY BE OFFSET BY A MINIMUM OF 2" ACTUAL DIM 
INSTEAD OF FINISHED FLUSH. 

8. FOR WOOD WALL ASSEMBLIES ON CONC FLOORS, BOTTOM PLATE MUST BE TREATED WOOD.

9. SEE SHEET A-560 THROUGH A-563 FOR DETAILED FIRE RATING INFORMATION.
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MARK ASSEMBLY FIRE 
RATING

SOUND 
RATING

DESC ENERGY 
RATING

WALL ASSEMBLIES - INTERIOR FINISH
SEE EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS FOR LOCATION AND EXTENT OF EXTERIOR FINISHES

TEST SOURCE: TEST SOURCE: TEST SOURCE:

WOOD STUD
FURRING H20

WALL PER PLANS
1" AIR SPACE AS REQUIRED
2X4 WOOD STUD
(1) LAYER 5/8" TYPE "X" GYPSUM BOARD
PVA PRIMER FOR VAPOR RETARDER

NOT-RATED

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

TEST SOURCE: TEST SOURCE: TEST SOURCE:

WOOD STUD
FURRING H21

WALL PER PLANS
1" AIR SPACE AS REQUIRED
2X6 WOOD STUD
R-21 GLASS-FIBER-BLANKET INSULATION
(1) LAYER 5/8" TYPE "X" GYPSUM BOARD
PVA PRIMER FOR VAPOR RETARDER

NOT-RATED

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

TEST SOURCE: TEST SOURCE: TEST SOURCE:

METAL CH STUD
SHAFT - 2HR,
INSULATED

C53

(2) LAYERS TYPE "X" GYPSUM BOARD
2 1/2" METAL CH STUD
R-11 GLASS-FIBER-BLANKET INSULATION
1" GYPSUM LINER PANEL

2-HR

UL U415 SYSTEM
B

39 STC

USG-040901

N/A

N/A

MARK ASSEMBLY FIRE 
RATING

SOUND 
RATING

DESC ENERGY 
RATING

WALL ASSEMBLIES - INTERIOR METAL
SEE EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS FOR LOCATION AND EXTENT OF EXTERIOR FINISHES

SHAFT / UNCONDITIONED

CONDITIONED

TEST SOURCE: TEST SOURCE: TEST SOURCE:

WOOD STUD
FURRING H22

WALL PER PLANS
1" AIR SPACE AS REQUIRED
2X4 WOOD STUD
R-13 BATT INSULATION
(1) LAYER 5/8" TYPE "X" GYPSUM BOARD
PVA PRIMER FOR VAPOR RETARDER

NOT-RATED

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

MARK KEY GENERAL NOTES

A CONCRETE OR CMU WALLS
B EXTERIOR METAL STUD WALLS
C INTERIOR METAL STUD WALLS
D EXTERIOR WOOD STUD WALLS
E INTERIOR WOOD STUD WALLS

CORE WALLS

FINISH WALLS

CEILINGS, FLOORS & ROOFS

1. SEE TEST REPORTS FOR 
ADDITIONAL REQUIREMENTS

2. BLOCKING IS REQUIRED AT THE 
FOLLOWING AREAS:
A. PLUMBING FIXTURES
B. ELECTRICAL FIXTURES
C. CABINETS AND COUNTERS
D. WOOD BASE
E. HANDRAILS MOUNTED TO 

WALL
F. OTHER WALL-MOUNTED OR 

SUPPORTED EQUIPMENT 
AND FIXTURES

3. CEMENT BACKER BOARD TO BE 
USED IN PLACE OF GYP BD AT ALL 
WET LOCATIONS

G EXTERIOR FINISH WALLS
H INTERIOR FINISH WALLS

F FLOOR - CEILINGS
R ROOF - CEILINGS
J CEILINGS

4. INSULATE HOT AND COLD WATER PIPES IN EXTERIOR WALLS AND UNCONDITIONED SPACES TO R-3 
MIN

5. INSULATE HOT WATER PIPES PER WSEC SECTION 503.11 - 1" MIN FOR NON-CIRCULATING WATER PIPES 
LESS THAN 2" IN DIA

SEE WSEC TABLE 5-12 FOR ALL OTHER APPLICATIONS

6. 1 1/2" ACOUSTIC BATT INSULATION WRAP AT ALL DRAIN PIPES

7. AT WALLS AND CEILINGS, INSTALL FURRING OR ADDITIONAL LAYERS OF GWB WHERE REQ'D TO ALIGN 
ADJACENT FINISHES TO PRODUCE A CONTINUOUS SURFACE FOR EACH FULL SEGMENT.  ON 
ARCHTECT'S APPROVAL, ADJACENT SURFACES MAY BE OFFSET BY A MINIMUM OF 2" ACTUAL DIM 
INSTEAD OF FINISHED FLUSH. 

8. FOR WOOD WALL ASSEMBLIES ON CONC FLOORS, BOTTOM PLATE MUST BE TREATED WOOD.

9. SEE SHEET A-560 THROUGH A-563 FOR DETAILED FIRE RATING INFORMATION.
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